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FLAMM'S
STREET DIRECTORY OF BALTIHORE.

By the decimal system of numbering houses one hundred numbers are

allotted to each square, commencing at Cliarles Street running East and
West, and at Baltimore Street running Nortli and South.

In all cases where there are vacant squai'es or lots between buildings

or streets the regular numbers have been assigned them.



FLAMM'S street directory of BALTIMORE.

ALTO av, (formerly Elm av) W fr Pa
av ext, at intersection of Old Lib-

erty rd
AMITY, N fr 926 w Baltimore

AMITY, S fr 923 w Baltimore

AMITY ct, fr 123 n Amity
ANDERSON ct, see McDonald ct

ANDRE, N and S fr Fort av E of

Richardson
ANDREW av, W fr York rd N of

North av
ANGLE al, or Point la, (now Lament

av) N fr 1644 e Eager
ANN, N fr 1800 e Baltimore

Right Left
1 6 Baltimore

107 102 Falrmount av
205 200 Fayette- 300 Mullikin
401 402 Orleans

Jefferson
Johns Hopkins Hospital

Hop-
713
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FLAMM'S street directory of BALTIMORE.

BARCLAY av, N W fr Jenkins la N of

Frisby
BARCLAY ext, N fr Waverly av W of

York rd

Right Left
• 1210 Waverly av

1302 Merryman av
1400 Wilson
1500 Calvin av

BARNES, E fr 939 n Bond
BARNET, see Clay
BARNEY, E fr 1800 s Charles

BARNEY, W fr 1800 s Charles

BARNUM av, (formerly Gerard) S W fr

Oak at intersection of 28th, also S E
fr Montebello av N E of Darley av

BARRANGER ct, W fr 242 N Pine

BARRE, E fr 500 s Charles

Right Left
1 8

to to

29 16

BARRE, W fr 500 s Charles, also s fr

McHenry W o€ Fremont av

Left Right
1 2 Charles

103 100 Hanover
205 200 Sharp
403 410 Eutaw
501 500 Greene
611 600 Warner
701 704 Ridgely
807 802 Paca
901 906 St Peter

1005 1004 Columbia av
1053 1056 McHenry

BARTLETT, S fr 853 w Lombard
EARTLETT av, E fr Quaker la N of

Belt av
BATES al, S fr Pratt E of East Falls av
BATH, see Foundry
BATTERY av, S fr Warren E of William
Left Right

900 Warren
910 Hamburg

1101 1100 Cross
1201 1200 West
1401 1400 Clement
1501 1500 Fort av
1527 1524 Randall

BAUERNSCHMIDT al, E fr 1515 n Wash-
ington

BAYARD, N and S fr Columbia av W of

Carey
Left Right
1217 1200

to to

1359 1236

BAYARD ct, fr 435 n Eden
BAYER al, see Duncan
BAYNESVILLE (village), on Joppa rd,

2 miles e of Towson
BEALE ct, rear 415 n Bond
BEASON, E and W fr Hull S of Marriott

BEAUFORT, W fr 218 n Calvert

EECK la, fr Calverton rd S of Balto

BEDFORD al, S fr 15 w Camden
BEECH av, S fr Merryman av E of

Cedar av, Hampden
EEECH av, W fr Pa av N of Chestnut

av (see also Morris av)

BEECH av, W fr Slingluff la N of Wind-
sor Mill rd

BEECHFIELD av, S fr Frederick av W
of Irvington

BEETHOVEN ter, Park av fr Mosher to

McMechen
BELAIR av and rd, Gay ext fr North av

BELL al, N fr 216 Foundry
FiELLHOUSE al, W fr 802 s Dallas

BELLMAN al, fr rear 25 Mount, Wav-
erly

BELLONA av, Ruxton
r.ELLONA av, N W fr intersection of

York rd and Lyman av
BELMONT av, S E fr Montebello av N

E of Curtain av
HELT, W fr 2002 York rd

BELT al, S fr Cross E of Covington
BELT av, E fr Quaker la N of Kenne-

dy la

BELVIDERE, fr Greenmount av N of

Hoffman -

BELVIDERE av, N E fr Reisterstown
rd N W of city limits

BELVIDERE ter, W side of Calvert bet

Eager and Chase
BENJAMIN, N and S fr Fort av E of

Prosser
BENNETT, N fr Boston E of O'Donnell
BENTALOU, S fr Frederick av
Left Right [W of Brown

201 —'— Frederick av
to

343

BERNARD, N fr 26th N W of Hunting-
don av

BERWICK av, Ruxton
BETHANY la, W fr 212 n Carey
BETHEL, N fr 1624 e Baltimore
Right Left

6 Baltimore
205 200 Fayette

304 Mullikin
401
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FLAMM'S STKEET directory of BALTIMORE.

BROWN la, N fr Frederick av W of Cal

verton rd

BRUCE, N fr 1724 w Balto

Right Left
Baltimore
Fayette
Lexington
Saratoga
Mulberry
Edmondson av
Harlem av
Lanvale
Mosher
Patterson av
Lorman
Presstman

5

105

301

701

1001

100

400

612

702

1403

1531
1427

1300

1402

1530
to

1554

Pratt
McHenry

BRUCE, S fr Lemmon bet Mount and
Fulton av

Left Right
^— 202

307 224

to

331

532 Eagle
BRUCE ter, (formerly Winslow ter) N

fr 223 Clifton

BRUNB, N fr 798 w Franklin
Right Left

503 502 Franklin
605 600 George
635 650 Harlem av

BRUNSWICK, S fr Frederick av E of

Gwynn's Falls
BRUNT, N W fr Laurens E of Penna av

see Bolton and Bouldln alleys
BRUNT ct, W fr 1816 Division N of Lau-

rens
BUCHANAN, Crystal av
BUCHANAN'S whf, S fr 507 E Pratt
Left Right

200

to
266

BUNNECKE av, W fr 226 Cedar av
BUREN, N fr intersection of Front and

Constitution
Right Left

601 602 Front and Constitution
641 Liberty al

703 618 Monument
729 Eager

BURGUNDY al, W fr 608 L Paca
Left

401

501

603

1105

to

1107

Right
402

510

602

800

902

1102

to

1231

Little Paca
L Greene (Greene)
Warner
Fremont av
Sterrett
Hamburg
Cross

West
BURKE, N and S, see Montford av
BURKETT ct, E fr 213 n Sharp
BURNS, W fr 420 Scott
BURNS ct, S fr opp 1815 Ramsay
BURROUGH, N and S fr Fort av E of

Lu-:llow

Left Right
1503 1502

to to

1535 1534

BUSH, N and S fr Columbia av W of

Bayard
BUTCHER la, N fr North av W of Mount
BUTCHER'S row, Penna av ext

BUTLER, N and S fr Fort av E of Boyl--

BUTLER al, S fr 103 w Hughes
BUTLER ct, W fr 904 Jordan
BYRD, S fr 121 E Fort av
Left Right

1501 1502

to to

1707 1836

C, Roland Park
CABASH av, Embla Park
CABLE, W fr Spear's whf S of Pratt
CAIRO, W fr 528 n Calhoun
Left Right
1403 1402

to to

1723 1722

CALHOUN, N fr 1400 w Balto
Right Left

3 6 Baltimore
102 Fayette

217 222 Lexington
Saratoga

401 Mulberry
501 502 Franklin
601 Edmondson av
701 702 Harlem av
803 802 Lanvale
903 902 Lafayette av
1003 1002 Mosher

Tenant
Winchester

1307 1300 Patterson av
1401 1512 Presstman
1501 — Chappell

1600 Baker
Cumberland
Presbury

1703

to

1713

1700

to

1742

CALHOUN, S fr 1400 w Balto
Left Right

3

103

201

301

403

to

407

4

106

200

332

400

to
418

Baltimore
Lombard
Pratt
McHenry
Ramsay

CALHOUN al, S fr 27 e Pratt
CALHOUN ct, W fr Calhoun N of Lex-

ington
CALLENDAR al, S fr 883 w Baltimore
Left



FLAMM'S street directory of BALTIMORE.

CALLOW av, (formerly Callow) N fr 832

w North av
CALLOW Grove, fr Linden av ext

CALVERT, N fr 200 e Baltimore

Right Left
1 14 Baltimore

102 Fayette

205 200 Lexington
301 322 Saratoga

343 340 Pleasant

401 400 Foundry, (Mulberry)
. 500 Franklin

601 600 Centre

701 700 Monument
801 804 Madison
901 904 Read
1001 1002 Eager
1101 1106 Chase
1203 Biddle

1303 1300 Preston
Hoffman

1600 Federal

1701 1700 Lanvale
1803 1800 Lafayette av

1901 1902 North av
2001 2010 20th

2101 2100 21st

2201 2200 22d

2303 2304 23d

2403 2402 24th

CALVERT, S fr 200 e Baltimore

Left Right
1 4 Baltimore
15 20 German
29 30 Water
101 100 Lombard
123 130 Pratt

CALVERT al, rear 834 Harford av

CALVERT ct, rear 546 w Biddle

CALVERTON Mills (village), 1 1-2 milt?

on Calverton rd

CALVERTON rd, N W fr intersection of

Frederick av and Pulaski

CALVERTON, W Lanvale ext

CALVIN al, N fr Front E of Gay
CALVIN av, W fr York rd N of Wilson

CALVIN pi, E fr 1219 Greenmount av

CAMBRIDGE, S E fr Canton av E of

Chester
Right Left

2101 2102 Canton av

2208 2200 Windsor
2228 Gwynne

2301 2300 Leakin
to to

2339 2326 Montford av

CAMDEN, E fr 300 s Charles

Right Left

1 8 Charles

103 120 Hanover
201 200 Sharp

300 Howard
—->— 400 Eutaw

to to

405 426 Paca
CAMDEN al. see Rose n

CAMDEN Junction, on Washington br

B & O R R about 1 mile S W of

Gwynn's Falls

CAMDEN la, fr Dover to Camden W ol

Hanover

CAMEL al, W fr 1214 Cathedral

CAMEL al ct, S fr 205 Camel al

CAMP av, W fr York rd N of North av

CAMPBELL, S fr 839 Columbia av

Left Right
501 500

to to

637 636

CANBY pi, Lexington fr Carey to Cal-

houn
CANNON, N see Milton av

CANNON, S fr 2500 Eastern av

Left Right
505
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FLAMM's STEEET directory of BALTIMORE.

3

103

203

403

501

601

725

813

1031

1607

5

109

305

405

6

118

204
404

106

404

506

to

610

CARROLLTON (village), 2 miles on
Frederick rd

CARTER al, N fr Lanvale E of Barclay
CASCARA, see Wesley av
CASTLE, N fr 2025 e Baltimore
Right Left

Baltimore
Fairmount av
Fayette
Orleans
Jefferson
McElderry
Monument
Madison
Ashland av
Eager
Chase
Blddle
Preston
Hoffman
Federal
Lanvale
Lafayette av

CASTLE, S fr 2025 e Baltimore
Left Right

Baltimore
Lombard
Pratt
Gough
Bank
Eastern av

603 606 Canton av
to

611

CASTLE al, E fr 125 n Castle
CATHEDRAL, N fr 100 w Saratoga
Right Left

309 Saratoga
413 400 Mulberry

502 Franklin
505 Hamilton
601 600 Centre
703 700 Monument
803 800 Madison
903 900 Read, Richmond

1001 1000 Eager
1101 1100 Chase, Tyson

1132 Howard
1201 1210 Biddle
1313 — Preston
1433 Mt Royal av
to

1435 Oliver
Lanvale
Lafayette av

CATHEDRAL al, W fr Charles S of

Franklin
CATHERINE, N fr 27th (N) E of Hunt-

ingdon av
CATHERINE, N and S fr Frederick av
W of Wilkens

CATON av, S W fr 11th w, S of Leeds av
(not opened up)

CATONSVILLE (village), 7 miles on
Frederick rd

CATOR av. E fr Old York rd N of Dum-
barton av

CEDAR av, N and S fr Remington av
(or First av), Hampden

CEDAR ct or row, N fr 616 w Biddle
CEDAR la, E fr 1513 York rd N of Wya-

noke av

CEDARDALE la, S W fr Reisterstown
rd N of Pimlico rd

CEMETERY av, E fr 1107 N Bond
Right Left

1601 —
to

1625

CEMETERY la, W fr Monroe N of Fred-
erick av

CENTRAL av, (N) (now Roland av), N
and S fr 3d av, Hampden

CENTRAL av, N fr 1300 e Baltimore
Right

1

125

205

301

403

501

601

701

807

905

1003

1105

1201

1301

1401

1501

1509

Left

302

402

500
610

620

902

1002
1104

1200

1302

1400

1416

Baltimore
Fayette
Lexington
Mullikin
Orleans
Jefferson
McElderry
Edward
Monument
Gay
Madison
Ashland av
Eager
Chase
Biddle
Preston
Hoffman
Oliver
Harford av

CENTRAL av, S fr 1300 e Baltimore
Left Right

3 4 Baltimore
105 104 Lombard
—

—

124 Granby
203 204 Pratt
301 300 Gough

318 Fawn
401 404 Bank
511 504 Eastern av

Canton av
Aliceanna

—— Lancaster
CENTRAL-AV ct, E fr rear 717 n Gay
CENTRE, E fr 600 u Charles
Right

1

101

111

Left
6

100

Charles
St Paul
Hargrove al

Calvert
North

410 Holliday
fr 600 n Charles

202

302

Charles
Cathedral
Park av

CENTRE. W
Left Right

3 10

209

to

221 Howard
CENTRE al. N fr Fayette W of Howard
CENTRE-MKT sp, S fr 701 E Baltimore
Left Right

1 2 Baltimore
101 100 Lombard
123 128 Pratt

CHALK al. E fr 927 n Mount
CHAPEL. N fr 1914 e Baltimore
Right Left

3 6 Baltimore
103 102 Fairmount av
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FLAMM's street directory of BALTIMORE.

CHAUNCEY, W fr Park av N of White-
lock

CHEAPSIDE, S fr 205 Water
Left Right

43 40 Water
101 100 Lombard
133 124 Pratt

CHESAPEAKE, N fr 2800 e Baltimore
CHESAPEAKE, S fr 2800 Eastern av
Left Right

—— Canton av
Foster av

825 SOO Lancaster
911 900 Hudson

1001 1002 Dillon
1101 1100 O'Donnell
1201 1122 Elliott

1207 Li'Sion

CHESAPEAKE av, (now Piedmont a.v)

N E and W fr Pa av N W of Mon-
dawmin av

CHESAPEAKE pi, S side Lexington bet

Fulton av and Monroe
CHESNUT. N fr 1016 e Fayette (fr Gay

to Front is Colvin)

Right Left
102 Fayette

Forest al

200 Lexington
300 IjOW
400 Gay
536 Front

CHESNUT ct, E fr McBlderry's whf
S of Eastern av

CHESTER, N fr 2100 e Baltimore
Right Left

4 Baltimore
100 Fairmount av
200 Fayette
400 Orleans
502 Jefferson

602 McElderry
722 Monument
802 Madison
900 Ashland

1002 Eager
Chase

1200 Biddle
Preston

1402 Hoffman
1600 Oliver

Lanvale
Lafayette av
North av

CHESTER, S fr 2100 e Baltimore
Left, Right

6 Baltimore
104 Lombard
200 Pratt
302 Gough
402 Bank

Eastern av
533 Canton av

CHESTER ct, S fr 221 Foundry
CHESTER pi. E fr 4th e, N of Bank ext
CHESTNUT al, S (now Denver) S fr

Barre W of Fremont av
Right Left

919 922 Barre
—— 1002 Hamburg
1105 1004 Cross

103

125

201

303

401

539

11

101

201

401

501

701

901

1205

1403

1739
1801

1844

3

101

201

301
401

501

Right Left
1139 West

CHESTNUT al, W fr 512 Pearl, now
Bradley

CHESTNUT-AL ct, N fr 6S4 Bradley
CHESTNUT av, N fr Falls rd W of Cedar

av, Hampden also Roland Park
CHESTNUT av, (now Elgin av) W fr Pa

av N W of Fulton av
CHESTNUT-HILL av, E fr York rd N

of 37th

CHEW, E fr 925 Harford av now Ash-
land av

CHICAGO av, N fr Fayette W of Greene
CHINA and China al, S fr 501 w Lee
Left Right

606 Lee
SOO Montgomery
906 Henrietta

Hamburg

bU3

919

1001— 1114



FLAMM'S STREET DIRECTORY OF BALTIMORE.

CLARKE la, N W £r Reisterstown rd
W of Rogers av

CLARKSON, S fr Cross bet Hanover and
Race

Left
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FLAMM S .STREET DIRECTORY OF BALTIMORE.

Left Right
1201 1200 Carroll, St Peter

to

1301 1244 Columbia av
1309 Bowen

CROSS, W fr Falls rd S of Union av, also

Third av
CROSS al, rear 616 w Biddle
CROSS al, fr 407 n Greene
CROSS-ST ct, N fr 222 w Cross
CR0W3?HER al, E of Falls rd N of Fifth

av
CRYSTAL av (B), E fr 1511 McDonogh
CRYSTAL av (N), N fr 24th W of York

rd
CUBA, B fr Hull S of Marriott
Left Right

1615 1632

to to

1647 1634

CULLISON ct, S fr 595 Orchard 709 to

715
CULVER, E fr Old Frederick rd N of

Kossuth
CUMBERLAND, S W fr intersection of

North av and Division
Left Right

Penna av
Carey

739 738 Calhoun
CUMBERLAND ct, W fr Carey N of

Cumberland
CUMBERLAND pi, W fr 1710 n Carey
CURLEY. S fr Eastern av E of Patuxent
Left Right

Canton av
809 liancaster

601



FLAMM'S street directory of BALTIMORE.

DjAMOND, N fr 514 w Baltimore



FLAMM'S street directory of BALTIMORE.

DRUID PARK HEIGHTS, N W of

Druid Hill Park bet Pa av ext and
Greenspring av

DRUIDVILLE (village), Falls rd N of

Druid Hill Park
DUCATEL, N E fr Bolton av N ^V of

ironig

DUGAN'S whf, S fr W side Centre-mkt
sp and Pratt

Right Left
200 Pratt
300 Wood

DUMBARTON av, E fr Old York rd N
of Vt'yanoke av

DUNCAN al, N fr Baltimore E of dies-
ter



FLAMM'S STREET DIRECTORY OF BALTIAIORE.

Right Left
2201 2200 Collington av
2307 Patterson-pk av
2411 Montford av
2501 — Cannon
2601 Luzerne

E fr Luzerne numbers run irregular
EASTERN CITY SPRING sq, bounded

by Lombard, Spring, Pratt and EdtMi
EBELING ct, W fr 610 s Regester 1735

to 1743

EDEN, N fr 1400 e Baltimore
Right Left

1 2 Baltimore
15 16 Hampstead
105 100 P^ayette
201 202 Lexington
217 May
301 300 Mullikin
401 400 Orleans
503 500 Jefferson
601 600 McElderry
703 700 Monument
801 812 Madison
905 900 Ashland av
925 Anthony

1000 Eager
1105 1112 Chase
1201 1200 Biddle
1301 1330 Preston

1406 Hoffman
1501 1500 Oliver
1509 Federal

EDEN, S fr 1400 e Baltimore
Left Right

7 8 Baltimore
104 Lombard

203 202 Pratt
303 300 Gough
403 400 Bank
503 534 Eastern av

Canton av
705 702 Aliceanna
735 Lancaster

EDEN al, W fr 6 n Eden
EDEN ct, fr Central av N of Jefferson

EDEN-ST ct, (also called Friendship ct)

fr Central av S of Jefferson

EDGAR pi, N fr Baltimore E of Bradford
EDMONDSON av, W fr 626 Clinton av
Left Right

701 700 Clinton av
803 800 Brune
901 904 Fremont av

1001 1000 Schroeder
1103 1102 Arlington av
1203 1200 Carrollton av
1303 1302 Carey
1401 Calhoun

Harlem sq
1501 Strieker
1601 1604 Gilmor
1701 1700 Mount
1801 1802 Fulton av
1819 Monroe

1924 Payson
EDWARD, E fr 623 Aisquith
Right Left
1205 1202

to to

1251 1?42

EIGHTEENTH (E), E of 17th, Canton
EIGHTEENTH (N), see 37th
EIGHTEENTH (W), N and S fr Balti-

more W of Seventeenth
EIGHTH (E), E of Seventh, Canton
EIGHTH (N), see 27th
EIGHTH (W), N and S fr Baltimore W

of Seventh
EIGHTH av (E), fr East av S of Sev-

enth av
EIGHTH av (N), E and W fr Falls rd N

of city limits
EISLEN al, (now Iceland), fr Fremont

av S of Columbia av
ELBOW la, W fr 316 s Paca
Left Right

Paca
Greene
Warner
Fremont av

Barre
]<;LDER al, N fr 520 Orchard
ELDORADO av, W Arlington
ELEVENTH (E), E of Tenth, Canton
ELEVENTH (W), N and S fr Baltimore
W of Tenth

ELEVENTH (N), see 30th
ELEVENTH av, E fr East av S of

Tenth av
ELGIN av, (formerly Chestnut av) W fr

Penna av N W of Fulton av

501
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FLAMM'S street directory of BALTIMORE.

FEDERAL HILL PARK, bounded by
Warren av, Covington, Hughes and
Johnson

Fell, S fr Thames at intersection of

Ann
Left Right

901 902

to to

945 950

FERNHILL av. West Arlington
FERRY, E fr Marshall av S of Dorsey
FERRY BAR BRIDGE, ft Light or Mar-

shall av
FIFTEENTH (N), now 34th, see same
FIFTEENTH (E), N and S fr First av

E of Fourteenth
FIFTEENTH (W), N and S fr Baltimore
W of Fourteenth

FIFTH or ARMORY pi, see Armory pi

FIFHT (E), E of Fourth, Canton
FIFTH (W), N and S fr Baltimore W of

Fourth
FIFTH (N), now 24th
FIFTH av (E), E fr East av S of Fourth

av
FIFTH av (N), E fr 423 Falls rd
FIFTH av (N W), N E fr Reisterstown

rd, N W of Fourth av
FIFTH la, B fr Riverside av S of West
FILLMORE, S E fr Frisby N of Friend-

ship av
FIP al, E fr 3 n Caroline
FIRST (E), E of Clinton, Canton
FIRST (W), N and S fr Baltimore W of

Smallwood
FIRST (N), see 20th n
FIRST av (E), E fr East av S of Toone
FIRST av (N), W fr Remington av N W

of Marine Hospital
FIRST av (N W), (formerly Hilldale av)

N E fr Reisterstown rd N W of Park
Heights av

FIRST la, fr Wehage E of Johnson
FISH MARKET sp, see Water bet Jones

Falls and Centre mkt sp
FLATIRON al, S fr 1117 e Monument
FLEET al, S fr 1423 Hammond al

FLORENCE, N fr Harlem av W of 5th,

Calverton
FLORENCE, N fr Retreat E of Francis,

Clifton

FOLSOM, E fr 1221 Riverside av
FOREMAN ct, E fr Mount S of Ramsay
FORNEY al, W fr 110 Pearl
FORREST, N fr Halfmoon al E of Rog-

ers av
Right Left

100 Halfmoon al

201 202 Rogers av
303 302 Lexington
404 400 Orleans, Low
503 500 Gay
525 520 Ensor
601 600 Hillen
703 700 Monument
805 831 Madison
901 900 Truxton

1001 1000 Eager
1101 1100 Chase
to to

1113 1104 Biddle

FORREST (W), S fr Frederick av E of
Bentalou

FORREST av (N), V/ fr Charles st av
N of 40th n

FORREST av (N W), S W fr Liberty rd
at intersection of Garrison av

FORREST pi, see Forrest bet Eager and
Biddle

FORT av, B fr 1500 s Charles
Right

5

105

123

201

301

Left
5 Charles

102 Light
Byrd

200 William
300 Battery av
400 Riverside av
503 Covington
600 Jackson
700 Webster

Boyle
920 Lawrence
1018 Ludlow

Burrough
Allen
Porter—^- Jones

1400 Decatur
1501 1500 Hull

1600 Towson
1711 1700 Andre- —.— Stuart

1910 Harper
Benjamin

2216 Martin
to

2218 Fort McHenry
FORT av, W fr 1500 s Charles

601

717

801

915

1007
1019

1101

Right
11

13

105

to

129

Left
6

138

to

190

Charles
Goodman al

Hanover

Leadenhall
Sharp

PORT McHENRY, ft e Fort av
FORTIETH (N), E and W fr Charles st

av N of 39th
FORTY-FIRST (N), E and W fr Charles

st av N of 40th
FOSS ct, S fr 309 Hudson ext
FOSTER al, N fr 106 w Biddle
FOSTER av, see Aliceanna E of Mont-

ford av
FOUNDRY, E fr 401 n Calvert
Right



FLAMM'S street directory of BALTIMORE.

P'OURTEBNTH (W), N and S fr Balti-
more W of Thirteenth

FOURTH (N), see 23d
FOURTH (E), E of Third, Canton
FOURTH (W), N and S fr Baltimore V,'

of Ibird
FOURTH av (E), E fr East av S of

Third av
FOURTH av (N), E fr Falls rd N of

Third av
FOURTH av (N W), N E fr Reisterstown
rd N W of Third av

FOX av, N fr 310 w 28th n
FOX ct, rear 230 Forrest
FRANCIS, N fr North av E of Pa av,

numljered Irregular
FRANKLIN, E fr 500 n Charles
Right Left

3



FLAMM'S street DIKECTOKY of BALTIMORE.

FRIENDSHIP ct, (also called Eden st

ct) E fr 105 n Eden
FRISBY, N and S fr Oxford av E of

York rd
FRISBY av, S fr 611 Wyanoke av E of

Old York rd

FRITZ ct, E fr Wolfe N of Gay
FRONT,
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FLAMM'S STREET DIRECTORY OF BALTIMORE.

Castle
Chester
Collington av
Madeira

I Right Left
2031 2020

2103 2104

2201 2200

2225
to to

2233 2222 Patterson pit av
Numbers run irregular fr city limits
GOULD la, E fr 1115 James la

GOVANB av, N fr Harwood av e of

York rd

GOVANSTOWN, 4 miles on York id
GRACE av. S W fr Pa av ext N of Kate

av
GRACE ct, S fr 407 King
GRAEME av, E fr Washington ext N of

North av
GRANADA av. West Arlington
GRANBY, E fr Jones' Falls N of Pratt
Right Left

807 828 Jones' Falls
901 904 High

1005 1000 Exeter
1105 L Gough
to to

1153 1082 Central av
GRANT, S fr 117 e Baltimore
Left Right

1 10

to to

121 114

GRANT av, S fr Arlington av N E of
St George's av

GRASTY av, Roland Park
GREENSPRING av, N W fr Woodberry

av fr W side of Druid Hill Park
GRAVES, N fr Monument W of Green-

mount av
GREEN ct. S fr 119 e Hamburg
GREEN la, W fr Harford rd near Her-

ring run
GREENE, N fr 600 w Baltimore
Right Left

3
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GWYNN OAK (village), Old Liberty rd

and Gwynn's Falls

GWYNN OAK av, Gwynn Oak
GWYNNE, N fr Boston E of Windsor

H
H al, fr Central av N of Jefferson

HAFER, W fr Garrison la N of Fdk av
HAGAN ct, S fr 1207 Bank
HAGER ct, fr 710 Stirling

HAINES ct, fr Rldgely W of Bayard
HALETHORPE (village), 2 1-2 miles en

Washington Turnpike
HALFMOON al, E fr Chesnut N of Fay-

ette

HALL al, E fr 427 s Spring
Right Left

1420
to

1428

HALL al, S fr Cross E of Battery av
Left Right

1109 1102

to to

1131 1240

HAMBURG, E fr 1000 s Charles
Right Left

Charles
Light
William
Riverside av (Battery av)

3

103

4

102

204
327

401 3;

to

419 —
HAMBURG

Henry

- Covington
W fr 1000 s Charles

Left
11

103

147

319

405

701

751

809

1165

Right
6

110
116

156

402

436

514

600

706
732

806

1166

Charles
Hanover
Bevan
Leadenhall
Sharp
Howard
Eutaw
Warner
Fremont
Russell
Ridgely
Faca
Scott
Stockholm

HAMILTON, E fr 517 n Charles
Right Left

6 Charles
105 100 St Paul
to to

129 102

HAMILTON, W fr 516 n Charles
Left Right

1 8 Charles
to to

18 Cathedral

HAMILTON al, fr Eden S of McEldorry
Right Left

514

to

524

HAMILTON av, N W and S E fr Belair

rd N E of Southern av

HAMILTON tr, Eutaw bet Madison and
Biddle

HAMMERBACKER ct, W fr 924 Bevan
HAMMOND, E and W fr Marshall av S

of Kelso
HAMMOND al, E fr 511 President
HAMMOND'S FERRY rd, S fr Wabhing-

ton rd W of 15th w
HAMPDEN RESERVOIR, Falls rd

HAMPDEN (village), on Falls rd

HAMPDEN, W fr 340 Beech av Hampden
HAMPDEN av, N fr 401 w 23d N
HAMPSON, W fr 1900 Bolton
HAMPSTEAD, E fr Central av N of Bait
Right Left

1403 14C0 Eden
1421 1418 Spring
1503 1500 Caroline
1515 1516 Dallas
tc to

1525 1526 Bond
HANNEMANN av, E fr 1109 Hopkins av
Right Left

1803 1802

to to

1825 1824

HANOVER, S fr 101 w Baltimore
Right Left

Baltimore
German
Lombard
Pratt
Camden
Conway
Barre
Lee
York
Hill
Hughes
Montgomery
Henrietta
Hamburg
Cross
West
Ostend
Clement
Fort av
Randall
Heath
Barney
WellF
Winder
McComas
Donaldson
Jephson

1

13

101
201
301

401
501
601

621

701

719
801

901

1001

1107

1201

1301

1407

1501

1601

1701

1801

1903

2001

2

16

100

400
500
600

618

702

714

1000

11,00

1206

1310

1400
1500

1600

1700
1804

1900
2044

2100

2301

to

2351

2300

to

2304 Moale
HANSON al, S W fr Bayard S of Ham-

bui-g

HARE, S fr Lancaster E of Potomac
Left Right

804 Lancaster
903 902 Hudson

Dillon
1120 O'Donnell
1202 Elliott

1117

1201

to

1253 - Boston
HARFORD av, N E fr Forrest E of

Greenmount av
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Right Left- 602 Forrest
703 700 Monument
801 800 Madison

806 Willow
925 900 Ashland av

1031 1002 Eager
1129 1100 Chase
1213 1200 Biddle
1303 1300 Preston
1401 1400 Huffman
1521 Oliver

Point la

1601 1604 Federal
1711 1700 Lanvale
1801 1800 Lafayette av
to to

1853 1834 North av
HARFORD rd, Harford av ext
HARGEST la, W fr Harford rd N of

North av
HARGROVE al, N fr 112 e Saratoga
Right Left

301 304 Saratoga
311 Pleasant
400 Mulberry
501 504 Franklin, Hamilton
537 602 Centre

604 Monument
2101 21st

HARLEM av, W fr Myrtle av N of
George

Left Right
703 700 Myrtle av
803 Brune
901 900 Fremont av
1001 Schroeder
1101 1102 Arlington av
1203 1202 Carrollton av
1211 Stockton
1303 1302 Carey

1400 Calhoun
1500 Strieker

1603 1602 Gilmor
1701 1700 Mount
1801 Fulton av

From Fulton av numbers run irregular
HARLEM la, Catonsville
HARLEM PARK, bounded by Edmond-

son av, Harlem av, Calhoun and Gil-

mor
HARMAN'S BRIDGE, ft Ridgely
HARMON al, S fr 13 e Randall
HART la, N fr 220 30th n
HARMONSON, S fr 2019 w Pratt
HARMONY la, (see Sarah Ann)
HARNDEN ct, S fr 25 e Henrietta
HARPER, N and S fr Fort av E of Steu-

art

HARRIS, see Streeper
HARRIS al, S fr Hudson E of Patapsco
Left Right

821 —
907 900 Hudson

1003 1002 Dillon
to to

1007 1006 O' Donne 11

HARRIS ct, fr Hughes E of Covington
HARRISON, N fr 700 e Baltimore
Right Left

1 4 Baltimore

Right Left
101 100 Fayette

200 Lexington
to to

199 252 Gay
HARRISON, Homestead, see Garrett av
HART la, N fr 220 30th N [n
HARTWAY al, S fr Baltimore W of Han-

over
HARVEY, E fr 1501 Jackson N of Fort av
HARWOOD av, E fr York rd S of Gov-

anstown
HASSELBERGER ct, N fr 14 Gould la
HAUBERT, S fr Cox E of Decatur
Left Right

1029 1032 Cox
1101 1100 Nicholson

1225 Marriott
Beason

1401 Clement
to

1437 Fort av
HAW, W fr Emory N of Columbia av
HAWK, E fr Centre Market Sp N of

Lombard
HAX al, E fr 205 s Dallas
HAYS, W fr Wilkens av S of Judik
HAYWARD av, N E and S, W fr Reis-

terstown rd W of Belvidere av
HEALY ct, E fr 805 n Front
HEATH, E fr 1700 s Charles
Right Left

2 8 Hanover
18 Charles

107 70 Light
201 Byrd
223 Johnson

HEATH, W fr 1700 s Charles
HBATHBROOK, S fr Cold Spring la E

of Roland av ext
HEATHBROOK PARK, 4 miles on Lake

Roland Elevated R R
HEBBVILLE (village), on Windsor Mill

rd, 9 miles fr City Hall, Baltimore
HELEN, S fr Lehman W of Catherine
HELFRICH la, N fr Frederick rd W of

Irvington
HEMPEL ct, W fr Central av N of Mon-

ument
HENRIETTA, E fr 900 s Charles
Right Left

3 2 Charles
to to

45 48 Light
HENRIETTA, W fr 900 s Charles
Left Right

1 4 Charles
103 102 Hanover
125 122 Leadenhall
203 202 Sharp
319 302 Howard
419 406 Eutaw
445 500 Warner
502 L Montgomery

HENRIETTA (N), W fr Valley N of

Brady av, Waverly
HENRY, S fr water line E of Johnson
Left Right

601 600

to to

623 618
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Right Left
409 440 Foundry
421 448 Centre

Monument
HOLLIDAY, S fr 400 e Balto
Left Right

7 2 Baltimore
to

35 38 Water
37 Lombard

HOLLINGSWORTH, '

S fr Lombard E
of Light

Left Right
107 102

to to

121 122

HOLLINS, W fr Fremont av S of Balto
Left Right

801 804 Fremont av
853 Parkin'
901 902 Poppleton
927 Amity

1001 1000 Schroeder
1101 1100 Arlington av
1205 1204 Carrollton av
1217 1214 Stockton
1301 1300 Carey
1401 1400 Calhoun

1500 Strieker
1602 Gilmor

1701 1702 Mount
1802 Fulton av

Frederick av
1913 1926 Monroe
2001 2000 Payson

to

2101 2012 Pulaski
2129 — Small-wood

HOLLINS al, S fr 1025 Hollins
HOLTZMAN ct, N fr Canton av E of

Essex
HOLYROAD av, N fr 33d W of Snowden

av
HOMELAND, station on B & L R R, Ist

N of Notre Dame
HOMELAND av, E fr Charles st av N

of Cold Spring la

HOMESTEAD av (Jefferson n), E fr Old
York rd S of Gorsuch av

HOMESTEAD (village), Harford road
HOMEWOOD av, see McKim. N fr Eager
HOMEWOOD av (formerly Linden), E

and S E fr York rd N of Winston av
also S W fr Oak at intersection of

29th n
HOMEWOOD PARK, bounded by Oak,

Charles st av, 29th and 31st sts n
HOOKSTOWN (village), 2 1-2 miles on

Hookstown rd

HOOKSTOWN rd, Penna av ext
HOOPER av, N W fr 29 Woodberry av
HOOPER'S la, N fr Liberty rd E of W

M R R
HOOPER'S ct, rear 132 Old York rd
HOPE, fr Point la E of Aisquith
HOPE al, S fr Warren av E of William
HOPKINS al, E fr 1107 n Eden
HOPKINS av (W), W fr Schroeder N of

Edmondson av

Left Right
1001 1000
to to

1049 1048

HOPKINS av (E), see Ann N of Monu-
ment, also S W fr Lake av S E of
Harford av ext

HOPKINS av, S E fr Montebello av N E
of University av

HOPKINS pi, S fr Baltimore to Pratt
W of Hanover

Left Right
Baltimore
German
Lombard

1

21

101

to

119

12

100

to

126 Pratt
HORN, W fr 1110 n Washington
HORN av, N fr 23 w North av
HORN ct, W fr Scott S of Stockholm
HORNER la. N fr 1st tollgate Phi la rd
HORSESHOE al, rear 6 e Lee
HOUSE ct, W fr 418 s Charles
HOUSTON av, S E fr Hillen rd N E of

Kelso av
HOWARD, N fr 300 w Baltimore
Right Left

Baltimore
Fayette
Lexington
Saratoga
Mulberry
Franklin
Druid Hill av
Monument
Madison
Richmond
Park av
Cathedral

HOWARD, S fr 301 w Baltimore
Left Right

3 4

3
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Numbers run irregular fr East av
HUDSON al, N fr 116 w 20th n
HUDSON pi, N fr 23d W of Oak
HUGH, S fr Locust W of Union Dock
HUGHES, E fr 700 s Charles
Right Left

3 6 Charles
103 104 Light
203 200 William

300 Johnson
419 400 opp Henry
501 500 Covington
to 514

517

HUGHES, W fr 700 s Charles
Left Right

1 6 Charles
103 102 Hano\er
to to

121 136 Sharp
HUGHES av, see Hughes B fr Light
HUGHES ct, N fr 130 w Hughes
HUGHES QUAY, intersection Light st

whf and Lee
HULL, N and S fr Fort av E of Haubert
Left Right

1113 1112 Nieholson
1208 Marriott

1225 Cuba
1301 1300 Beason
1401 1400 Clement
1459 1452 Fort av

HULL al, E fr 319 Forrest av
HULLVILLE, S side B & O R R, W of

Gwynn's Falls
HULL'S ADDITION (see Hullville)
HUNT ct, fr 612 s Ann
HUNT'S la, N E fr Park Heights S of

Belvidere av
HUNTER, N fr 208 e Preston
HUNTER al, continuation of Hunter N

fr Mt Royal av
HUNTER pi, N fr 206 e 20th n
HUNTINGDON av, N W fr 25th W of

Oak (see also 25th n)
HURLEY al, S fr Frederick av opp Mt

Olivet Cemetery
HYDE ct, S fr 107 e Hughes
HYSON, E fr Jackson N of Fort av

I

ICELAND al (see Eislen and Elbow la)

INDEPENDENCE, N E fr Friendship av
N W of Montebello av

INDEPENDENCE av, continuation of

Independence N fr 33d

INDUSTRIAL av, S W fr 6th w S of

Eagle (not opened up)

INGLESIDE av, Catonsville

INGOMAR, N fr Franklin W of Pawnee
INLOES al, W fr 404 Park av
IRON al (L Broadway), N fr 1634 e Lom-

bard
IRVINE pi (see Regester), fr Baltimore

to Fayette
IRVING, W fr Calhoun N of McHenry
IRVINGTON av, S fr Frederick av ext
W of Collins av

IRVINGTON (village), Frederick rd near
Loudon pk Cemetery

IVY al, W fr 320 Park av
IVY HILL av, E fr Hillen rd N of Ivy

Mill la

IVY MILL la, E fr Hillen rd N of Ar-
lington av

JACKSON (E), E fr Aisquith N of Fay-
ette

Right Left
1203 1200

to to

1249 1246
JACKSON (S), S fr West E of Covington
JACKSON (N), W fr 330 Harford rd
JACKSON al, E fr 17 s Spring
JACKSON ct, W fr Fremont av N (.f

Lexington
JACKSON ct, E fr 413 s Durham
JACKSON pi, N fr Fairmount av E of

Broadway (for Nos see Regester Ir

Fairmount av to Fayette)
JACKSON sq, E of Broadway bet Fay-

ette and Fairmount av
JAMES, S W fr Cross S of Herkimer

(not opened up)
JAMES al, S fr Hamburg E of Charles
JASPER, N fr Lexington W of Eutaw
Right Left

203 202 Lexington
318 Saratoga

413 Mulberry
505 502 Franklin
603 600 New
to to

639 646 Druid Hill av
JASPER ct, E fr 629 Jasper
JAYNE av, S fr Potter E of Irvington av
JEFFERSON, E fr Aisquith N of Or-
Right Left [leans

1203 1202 Aisquith
1219 1222 Short
1303 1302 Central av
1401 1400 Eden
1423 1424 Spring
1503 1500 Caroline
1613 1602 Bond
1701 Broadway
1801 ' Ann
1901 1904 Wolfe
2003 2002 Washington
2015 2018 Castle
2101 2102 Chester
2225 2224 Collington av
to

2237 2302 Patterson pk av
2400 Montford av
to

2424 Milton av
JEFFERSON N (Homestead av), S E fr

Old York rd S W of Gorsuch av
JEFFERSON ct, N fr Jefferson E of

Short
JEFFERSON pi, N fr 232 w 21st n
JEFFERSON st ct, N fr Jefferson E of

Aisquith
JENKINS al, N fr Biddle bet Park av

and Bolton
Right Left

920 Camel al
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Right Left
1501 Caroline
2101 2100 Chester

LAFAYETTE av, W fr 1800 n Charles
Left Right

3 20 Charles
Mt Royal av
Park av
Linden av
Druid Hill av
Pennsylvania av
Myrtle av
Fremont av
Arlington av
Carrollton av
Carey
Calhoun
Strieker
Gilmor
Mount

117
217

701

1001

120
200

502

1203

1311
1401

1501

1613

1701
to

1723

700

1002

1100

1218

1300
1402

1502

1600

1700

to

1800 Fulton av
LAFAYETTE sq, bounded by Carrollton

av, Lanvale, Lafayette av and Ar-
lington av

LAKE (now Brady av), S W fr Oak at in-

tersection of 27th n
LAKE av, S E fr Harford av N of Avon

av
LAKE av (N), E and W fr Charles-st av,

N of Melrose av
LAKE MONTEBELLO, Hillen rd near

Harford rd
LAKESIDE, northern terminus of Lake

Roland Ry
LAMBERT, E fr Penna av N of Dolphin
Right Left

521 520

to to

539 542

LAMLEY, E fr Chester N of Fairmount
av

LAMOND, E fr York rd N of 29th n
LAMONT av (formerly Point la), N W

fr Eager W of Bdway, also N W fr

intersection of Oliver and Eden
LANCASTER, E fr Jones Falls S of Al-

iceanna
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LEADENHALL,
Hanover

Left Right
803 800

901 900

1001 1000

1103 1102

1203

S fr Montgomery w of

1429

1600

to

1630

Montgomery
Henrietta
Hamburg
Cross
West
Stockholm
Ostend
Randall

Heath
LEADENHALL ct, E fr 911 Leadenhall
LEAKIN, N fr Boston E of Gwynne
LEE, E fr 600 s Charles
Right Left

1 6 Charles
to to

45 34 Light
LEE, W fr 600 s Charles
Left Right

1 2 Charles
103 102 Hanover
203 200 Sharp

Howard
402 Eutaw
500 China al, L Greene
600 Warner

309
403

501

601

to

661 —'— Fremont av
LEE av, Roland Park
LEEDS av, S W fr 9th w, S of Sharon

av (not opened up)
LEEMULLER al, S fr 1309 E Lombard
LEFFERMAN al, fr 155 n Front
LEFFERMAN ct, rear 846 n Front
LEHMAN, W fr Catherine S of Fredk rd
LEHRMAN al, W fr 238 n Arlington av
LELOUP, W fr William S of Clement
LEMMON, W fr Fremont av N of Pratt
Left Right

Fremont av
Poppleton
Schroeder
Carey
Calhoun
Strieker
Gilmor
Mount
Fulton av
Monroe
Payson

Pulaski
see Lemmon

LEMMON ct, E fr 103 Addison
LENNOX, W fr Mt Royal ter N of North

av
LENNOX PARK, Dorsey's Sta, Wasli-

ington Branch B & O R R
LERIAN, W fr 6th w, S of Ramsay
I-ESTER ct, N fr 414 Wayne
LEWIN av, S W fr Pa av ext N of May av
LEWIS, N fr 1228 Lexington
Right Left

204 Lexington
300 Mullikin

Orleans

811
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Right Left
1605 1604 Bond
1703 1704 Broadway
1801 1802 Ann
1913 1924 Wolfe
2001 2000 Washington
2101 2102 Chester
2201 2200 Collington av
to to

2221 2228 Patterson pk av
East fr East av numbers run irregular
LOMBARD, W fr 100 s Charles
Left Right

3 4 Charles
101 100 Hanover
201 200 Sharp
301 300 Howard
403 400 Eutaw
501 Paca
611 602 Greene
701 JOO Penn
801, 800 Fremont av
903 900 Poppleton
1003 1000 Schroeder
1103 1100 Arlington av
1201 1200 Carrol Iton av
1301 1300 Carey
1409 1400 Calhoun
1501 Strieker
1603 Gilmor
1703 1700 Mount
1809 1802 Fulton av
1903 1900 Monroe
to to

1943 1918 Payson
LONEY la, N fr Monument E of Cannon

(see also East av)
LORMAN, W fr 1400 n Gilmor
Left Right

1603 1600 Gilmor
1703 1702 Mount
1803 1800 Fulton av
1901 Monroe
to

1915 Payson
LORMAN al, E fr Carey N of Lexington
LORMAN al, S fr German W of Greene
JjOUDON, W fr Loudon Park Cemetery

S of Frederick rd
LOUDON av, W fr Millington av S of

Frederick av
LOVEGROVE al, N fr Pleasant W of

St Paul
LOW, N E fr Jones Falls E of Gay
Right Left

801 808 Front
903 920 High

1001 1002 Exeter
1103 1102 Forrest
to to

1169 1166 Aisquith
LOWMAN, N and S fr Fort av E of

Jones
LOWNDES av, S fr 626 Wyanoke av
LOYOLA pi. E side Calvert bet Monu-

ment and Madison
LUDLOW, N and S fr Fort av E of

Lawrence
LUMBER al, fr Bowly S of Pratt
LUTHERVILLB (village). 9 miles on N

C R R

LUZERNE, N fr 2600 e Baltimore
Right Left

636 McElderry
Monument

1321 Preston
• 1400 ,Hoffman

to

1418 Oliver
LUZERNE, S fr Eastern av E of Cannon
Left Right

601
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MADISON ct, E fr 709 Madison al Odil

709 to 713, even 724 to 734

MADISON sq, bounded by Chase, Caro-
line, Eager and Eden /

MAEMPEL la, W fr 6 Garrison la

MAGAZINE, N and S fr Fort av E of

Webster
MAIDEN CHOICE rd, fr Frederick av at

B (fe P R, R
MAITLAND av, S W fr 6th, Claremont

(not opened up)
MALDEIS, N fr Cross W of Paca
MALVERN av, Ruxton
MANGOED, E fr Scott S of Woodward
MANKIN (see 21st n)

MANN ct, rear 419 s Sharp
MANOKIN, N and S fr Columbia av W

of Putnam
MAPLE av (see Windsor av)
MAPLE av, N W fr Woodberry av W of

Girard av, Woodberry
MAPLE av, S W fr Evergreen ter, N W

of Beech av
MARION, W fr 116 n Liberty
MARRIOTT (E), E and W fr Hull S of

Nicholson
MARRIOTT (W), E fr Millington av S of

Frederick av
MARSHALL, S fr West W of Light
Left Right

West
Beverly
Fort av
Randall

12101215

1401
1527 1500

1601 1600

to to

1621 1620 Heath
MARSHALL av, continuation of Light

fr Winder, even 2000 to 2038

MARTIN, N and S fr Fort av E of Ben-
jamin

MARTIN ct, rear 204 s Spring
MARY (or DIVISION av), N and N W fr

North av E of Pa av
MARY ANNA, W fr 346 s Payson, even

2000 to 2200

MARYLAND av, N fr 26 w Chase
Right Left

Chase
Biddle
Preston
Mt Royal av
Oliver
Federal
Lanvale
Lafayette av
North av
20th
21st

22d
23d
24th
26th

MASON al, N fr 308 Camel al

MASON ct, W fr 512 Colvin
MASON pi, N fr 30th n, E of York rd
MASSACHUSETTS av, W fr Old Fredk

rd W of Euclid av, Irvington
MATTHEWS av, Frisby ext
MAY, E fr 207 n Central av
Right Left

1301 1302 Central av

1101
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MONDAWMIN av (frmly Highland av),

W fr Pa av ext N W of Morris av
MONMONIER ct, E fr Washington S of

Eastern av
MONROE, N fr 1900 w Baltimore
MONROE, S fr 1900 w Baltimore
Left Right

Baltimore
100 Lombard
202 Pratt
300 McHenry
408 Ramsay

Cole

51

103
203

301

401

517

to

523 Wilkens av
MONTEBELLO av, E and N E fr York

rd N of 24th
MONTFORD av, N fr 2400 e Baltimore
Right Left
—•— 2 Baltimore

Fairmount av
Fayette
Orleans
Jefferson
McElderry
Monument

MONTFORD av, S fr Eastern av E of

Patterson pk av
Left Right

Eastern av
Canton av
Foster av

131

201

501

615

515

601

701

to

418

102

524

610

700

502

700
to

801 Lancaster
806 Essex

MONTGOMERY, E fr 80

Right
1

103

to
229

Left
2

102

501

to

529

Charles
Light
William

Johnson
Covington

MONTGOMERY, W
Left Right

3 4

102

The Basin
fr 800 s Charles

103

509
621

to

623

500

to

642

Charles
Hanover
Sharp
Howard
Eutaw
China al

Warner

Fremont av
MONTGOMERY av. W fr Reisterstown

rd N of Arlington
MONTROSE, W fr 14 n Strieker
Left Right

1503
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Left Right
1703 1702 Mount
to to

1717 1716 Fulton av
Nos run irregular from Fulton av
MOTT, N W fr 514 n Gay
MOTT-ST ct, (see Flatiron al)

MOUNT, E fr Frisby S of Friendship av,

Waverly
MOUNT, N fr 1700 w Baltimore
Right Left

5 4 Baltimore
103 100 Fayette
201 204 Lexington
301 300 Saratoga
403 400 Mulberry
501 512 Franklin
605 602 Edmondson av
703 704 Harlem av
803 800 Lanvale
927 902 Lafayette av

1001 1000 Mosher
1101 1100 Tenant
1301 1302 Patterson av
1401 1400 Lorman
1503 1500 Presstman
1601 Baker
1701 1704 Presbury

1706 Northwest
MOUNT, S fr 1700 w Baltimore
Left Right

6 Baltimore
103 100 Lombard
201 228 Pratt
321 300 McHenry

to

433 338 Ramsay
533 -^— Cole
to

539 B & O R R
Mt CLARE WORKS, Poppleton cor Pratt

MOUNT ct, E fr 112 n Mount
MOUNT HOPE, station 5 miles on W M

R R
Mt OLIVET la, N fr Frederick av W of

Mt Olivet Cemetery
Mt ROYAL av, E fr 1401 n Charles to

Calvert st

Mt ROYAL av, W and N W fr 1414 n
Charles

Mt ROYAL HILL, N fr North av W of

N C R R
Mt ROYAL ter, continuation of Mt Royal

Royal av N fr North av W of Mt
Royal Reservoir

Mt VERNON, N fr 730 First av Hamp-
ren

Mt VERNON av, N fr 24th N W of

Hampden av
Mt VERNON MILLS (village), one mile

on Falls rd

Mt VERNON pi. Monument fr St Paul to

Cathedral, for numbers see Monu-
ment St

Mt VERNON sqs, on Monument fr St

Paul to Cathedral and on Charles fr

Centre to Madison
Mt WASHINGTON (village), six miles

on N C R R
Mt WINANS (village), on B & O R R

near Gwynn's Falls

MOYEI-
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N
N al or NORTH al, W fr Charles E fr

Park av N of Mulberry
NANTICOKE, S W fr Cross S of Cleve-
Left Right [land

1101 1116 Cross
to to

1173 1186 Stockholm
NAPOLEON al, W fr 2 s Eutaw
NAVARRO av. West Arlington
NEALE, N and S fr Fort av E of Arm-

strong
NECESSITY al, E fr 129 n High
NEIGHBOR, fr McKlm N of Willow
Right Left

to

839

to

NELSON ct, fr 913 s Caroline
NERO al, see Jew al

NEW, W fr Eutaw N of Franklin
NEW CHURCH, see Wyoming
NEW CUT rd, part of Windsor Mill rd
W of Gwynn's Falls

NEWHALL av, E fr Montebello av N of

Walpert av
NEWINGTON av, S W fr 2200 Mt Royal

av
NEWINGTON pi, N fr Windsor av W of

Strieker
NEWMAN ct, E fr 37 s Carlton
NICHOLSON, E and W fr Hull L P
Right Left

1401 Decatur
1517 Hull
1535 Towson

NICHOLSON, S fr Jenkins la W of Har-
ford av Waverly

NINETEENTH (E), N and S fr 1st av E
of 18th, Canton

NINETEENTH (N), see 38th n
NINETEENTH (W), N and S fr Balto
W of ISth

NINTH (E), N and S fr First av B of

Eighth
NINTH (N), see 28th n
NINTH (W), N and S fr Baltimore W of

Eighth
NINTH av, E of East av S of Eighth
NORFOLK, S fr Wells E of Webster
NORMAN ct, rear 312 n Strieker
NORRIS al, N fr Baltimore W of Cal-

houn
NORRIS al, S fr Hollins W of Calhoun
NORTH, N fr Waverly av W of York rd
NORTH, N fr 300 e Baltimore
Right Left

3 2 Baltimore
Fayette

•205 206 Lexington
301 300 Saratoga
401 400 Foundry

500 Franklin
601 Centre

Monument
1001 Eager

1103 Chase
1225 Biddle

1304 Preston
1501 Oliver

Right
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Right Left
2301 2300 23d
2415 2416 24th

OAK av, E fr Old York rd N of Park-
wyrth av, Waverly

OAK av, E £r 523 Hickory av
OAK HILL, N fr North av E of Cromwell
OAK HILL (village), 5 miles on Falls rrt

OAKFIELD av, S fr Old Liberty rd W of
toll gate

OAKFORD av. West Arlington
OAKLAND la, W fr Park Heights av S

of Wylie av
OAKLEY, E fr Monroe N of Harlem av
O'DONNELL, E fr Boston W of Patapsco
Right Left

2700 Patapsco
2801 2808 Chesapeake
2901 2900 Patuxent
3001 3048 Potomac
3101 3100 Canton
•—— East av

From East av numbers run irregular
O'DONNELL ct, see Haley ct

O'DONNELL' S whf, S fr Gay at Fredk
Left Right

201

to

229

OEHRL ct, rear 1631 Penna av
OGSTON, N fr Mulberry W of Myrtle av
Right Left

401 402 Mulberry
501 500 Franklin
to to

509 512 George
OHIO av, S fr Lee W of Howard
Left Right

S05 Montgomery—— Henrietta
1045 Hamburg
to

1047 Cross~ 1204 West
1234 Stockholm

OLD FREDERICK rd, N W fr Fredk rd
at B & P R R crossing

OLD LIBERTY rd, N W fr Pa av ext
near Park Gate

OLD YORK rd, N fr intersection of

Waverly av and York rd
OLIVE, S fr Cross E of Hanover
Left Right

1001 1002 N of Cross
1107 1106 Cross

West
1401 1410 Clement
to

1429 1524 Fort av
to

• 1528 Randall
OLIVE ct, E fr Peach al S of Stockholm

137 to 147

OLIVER, E fr Jones Falls N of Hoffman
Right Left

421 408 Barclay
1241 Aisquith

1404 Eden
1500 Caroline

1611 1600 Bond
2000 Washington

Right Left
2129 Chester
2201 Collington av
2521 2520 Milton av
to to

2539 2538 Luzerne
OLIVER, W" fr Jones Falls N of Hoffman
Left Right

21 2

to to

53 66

OLIVER pi, W fr 422 Roland av
ONE AND HALF, B fr 2023 Guilford av

N of 20th n
OPEL la, E fr 205 Stafford
ORANGEVILLE, Philadelphia rd near

city limits
ORCHARD, W fr Madison av N of Sb
Left Right [Mary

409 402 Madison av
501 502 Druid Hill av
to to

595 568 Penna av
ORCHARD-ST ct, also Cullison ct, S

fr 595 Orchard
OREGON av, W fr Maiden Choice la S

of Fredk rd

ORLEANS, E fr Forrest S of Low
Right Left
1103 1100 Forrest
1203 1202 Aisquith
1301 1300 Central av
1407 1404 Eden
1501 1500 Caroline
1601 1600 Bond
1705 1702 Broadway
1801 1800 Ann
1901 1900 Wolfe
2001 2000 Washington
2101 2100 Chester
2201 2202 Collington av

ORRISON av, Roland Park
OSTEND, B fr Charles S of West
Right Left

103 8 Light
to to

113 120 William
OSTEND, W fr Charles S of West
Left Right

17 Charles
301 Howard
403 Eutaw
521 Warner

. 600 Russell
^ 702 Ridgely

to

724 Scott

OTTERBEIN, see Dawson al

OWENS ct, N fr 1634 Jefferson
OXFORD (village), three-quarters of a

mile on York road
OXFORD, fr 1018 Druid Hill av
Left Right

501 504 Druid Hill av
to to
595 592 Penna av

OXFORD av, E fr York rd N of 26th, see
also 27th n

OXFORD ct, see Wilmer al

OYSTER ct, S fr 39 e Hill
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PACA, N fr 500 w Baltimore
Right Left

3 8 Baltimore
103 100 Fayette
201 200 Lexington
301 300 Saratoga
403 400 Mulberry
501 500 Franklin
601 600 New
to

655 Druid Hill av
PACA, S fr 500 w Baltimore
Left Right

3 2 Baltimore
101 102 Lombard
203 Pratt
303 Camden

302 Columbia av
401 400 Little Paca
501 500 Little Greene
603 600 Warner
803 802 Fremont av
901 900 Barre
1003 1002 Hamburg
1103 Cross
to

1139 1212 West
to

1226 Stockholm
PACA (Little), S E fr Paca E of Little

Greene
Left Right

601 602

to to
615 614

PACA al, W fr 206 n Paca
PACA ct, E fr Paca S of Cross
PACA ct, fr 1104 Burgundy al

PACA pi, E fr 503 n Paca
PAGE al, W fr 28 n Amity
PAINTER ct, S fr 1011 E Fayette
PARADISE la, Catonsville
PARADISE la, N W fr York rd N'of

24th n
PARK, fr 120 Harford rd

PARK av. N fr 200 w Fayette
Right Left

103 104 Fayette
201 200 Lexington
317 300 Saratoga
405 400 Mulberry
505 500 Franklin
601 600 Centre
709 702 Monument
801 808 Madison
903 902 Biddle

1001 1000 Preston
1101 — Hoffman
1201 1200 Dolphin
1301 1312 Lanvale
1401 1400 Lafayette av
1501 1500 Mosher
1601 1600 McMechen
1701 1700 Wilson
to to

1747 1740 Laurens
1758 North av

1805 1800 N of North av
1900 Leunox

PARK av, Roland Park
PARK av (N), N and S fr 115 Baldwin
PARK HEIGHTS av, N E fr Pa av ext
PARK la, fr Pa av ext near toll gate
PARK pi. Park av fr McMechen to Lau-

rens
PARK tr, see Druid Hill tr

PARKER ct, W fr 902 n Mount 1702 to

1706

PARKDALB av, N fr Druid Hill Park,
W of Hooper av Woodberry

PARKIN, S fr 853 Hollins
Left Right

37 18 Hollins
105 104 Lombard
201 200 Pratt
301 300 McHenry
to

347 Ramsay
510 Columbia av

• 602 St Peter
to

606 Cross
PARKVILLE (village), 6 miles on Har-

ford rd

PARKWOOD av, N fr Fulton av W of

Druid Hill av
PARKWYRTH av, E fr Old York rd N

of Chestnut Hill av
PARRISH, N fr an alley S of Saratoga

bet Strieker and Gilmor
Right Left

201 200 First No
301 300 Saratoga
402 400 Mulberry
501 500 Franklin
803 802 Lanvale
901 Lafayette av
1003 1014 Mosher
1101 1102 Tenant
1211 1210 Winchester
1301 1308 Patterson av
1401 1402 Opp an alley
to to

1461 1450 Presstman
PARRISH, S fr Pratt W of Strieker
Left Right

203 • Pratt
307 302 McHenry
403 402 Ramsay
to to

443 442 Cole

PARRISH pi, E fr 231 n Parrish
PATAPSCO (S), S fr West E of Charles
Left Right

1215 1214 West
1309 Ostend
1401 1400 Clement

Fort av
1603 1600 Randall
1701 1700 Heath
to to

1723 1740 Barney
PATAPSCO (S E), S fr Eastern av E of

Luzerne
Left Right

1119 1102 O'Donnell
to to

1127 1112 Boston
PATAPSCO al, S fr Henrietta W of Light
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PATAPSCO av, S fr York W of Sharp
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Lanvale
Lafayette av
Mosher
McMechen
Pitcher
Wilson
Laurens, Patterson av
Robert
Presstman
Bloom, Chappell
Gold
Baker
Cumberland

Right Left
1301 1300

1401 1400

1501 1500

1605

1600

1705

1801 1800

1913 1900

2027 2000

2101 2100
2201 2200

2301 2300

2421 2400

to to

2423 2428 North av
Numbers run irregular N fr North av
PENSEL ct, E fr Plum al N of Cross
PENTZ al or ct, W fr Wall N of Ostend
PERCY, W fr York rd N of 22d
PERKINS SPRING sq, bounded by Myr-

tle av, Clinton av and George
PERRY, W fr 304 s Charles
PETTICOAT al, (see Monument ct)

PHILADELPHIA rd, e Fayette ext
PHILPOT, fr Basin S of Block
Right Left

Central av
Wills

Thames
B fr 703 n Spring

1313 1316

1409 1400

to to

1415 1436

PHILPOT al.

Right Left- 1420

to to

1430

PHILPOT al, E fr 129 L Gough S of Gran-
Right Left thy

1121 1102

to
1148

PHISTER ct, E fr Port S of Eastern av
PIEDMONT av (formerly Chesapeake av),

W and N E fr Pa av ext N W of Mon-
dawmin av

PIG al, W fr Charles S of Lee
PIKESVILLE (village), 7 miles on W M

R R
PIMLICO al, S fr L Montgomery W of

Eutaw
PIMLICO (village), 3 miles on Pimlieo

av
PIMLICO av, N E fr Reisterstown rd

PIN al, see Penn al

PINCKNEY, S W fr 1229 w Cross
PINE. N fr 700 w Baltimore

Right Left
3 8 Baltimore

101 102 Fayette
203 202 Lexington
303 300 Saratoga
401 400 Mulberry
505 500 Franklin
519 530 George

PINE, S fr 700 w Baltimore
Left Right

13 8

to

12

3
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Right Left
707 704 Aliceanna
to to

709 706 Lancaster
PORTER, N and S fr Fort av E of Stev-

enson
rORTLAND, W fr 522 Columbia av
Left Right

611 604 Greene
701 700 Penn
to to

703 704 Fremont av
PORTUGAL al, E fr 417 s Chester
POSTOFFICE av, S fr 411 e Baltimore
Left Right

1 2 Baltimore
to to

39 36 Water
POTHOUSE al, N fr Front W of Low
POTOMAC (N), N fr McElderry E of

Chesapeake
POTOMAC (E), S fr Eastern av E of Pa-

tuxent
Left Right

801 802 Lancaster
901 902 Hudson

1115 1112 O'Donnell
to to

1118 Elliott
POTTER, W fr Loudon av S of Walrad
POTTER av, S of Blutcher W of Chest-

nut av n
POTTS la, N E fr intersection of Frank-

lin and Dogwood rds
POULTNEY, W fr Light S of Hambur;?
Right Left

11 10

to to
35 46

POWHATAN rd, E fr Franklin rd at
Franklintown

PRATT, E fr 200 s Charles
Right Left

1 2 Charles
100 Light

215 200 Calvert
301 300 South
401 400 Commerce
503 500 Gay
601 600 Frederick
701 700 Centre mkt sp

President
801 800 E Falls av
903 900 High
1001 1000 Exeter
1101 1100 Gough
1301 1300 Central av
1401 1422 Eden
1501 1500 Caroline
1603 1600 Bond
1707 1706 Broadway
1805 1800 Ann
1901 1900 Wolfe
2001 2002 Washington
2117 2100 Chester
2201 2200 Collington av
to to

2233 2218 Patterson pk av
PRATT, W fr 200 s Charles
Left Right

1 2 Charles

Left Right
103 102 Hanover
201 200 Sharp
301 300 Howard
401 400 Eutaw
501 500 Paca
601 602 Greene
701 700 Penn
823 802 Scott

904 Poppleton
1000 Schroeder
1100 Arlington av

•^— 1202 Carrol Iton av
1301 1304 Carey
1409 1404 Calhoun
1505 1508 Strieker
1601 1600 Gilmor
1701 1702 Mount
1801 1800 Fulton av
1901 1900 Monroe
2005 2000 Payson
2121 2100 Pulaski
to to

2201 2120 Smallwood
2235 Frederick av

PRATT la, N fr Arlington av n, E of
St George's av

PRECIPICE pi, W fr Hampden av S of
Fourth

PRENTICE, N fr 29th W of Falls rd
PRESBURY, fr Calhoun N of Baker
PRESIDENT, S fr 801 e Pratt
Left Right

203 200 Pratt
301 300 Fawn
501 500 Eastern av
601 600 Canton av
to to
701 638 Aliceanna

Lancaster
PRESIDENT al, fr President S of Eas-

tern av
PRESSTMAN, W fr Linden av N of Rob-
Left Right [ert

303 304 Linden av
406 Madison av

517 502 Druid Hill av
Penna av

1110 Fremont av
1303 1300 Carey
1403 1408 Calhoun
1501 1500 Strieker
1615 1610 Gilmor
1703 1702 Mount
1721 1722 Fulton av

PRESSTMAN ct, N fr 1320 Presstman
PRESTON, E fr 1300 n Charles
Right Left

3 2 Charles
101 100 St Paul
203 200 Calvert
301 North

Barclay
511 508 Constitution
701 700 Greenmount av

800 McKim
905 902 Valley
1001 1000 Ensor
1101 1100 Holbrook
1217 1202 Aisquith
1303 1302 Central av
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Right Left
1403 1400

1503 1512

1601 1602

1701 1700

1900

to

2024

Eden
Caroline
Bond
Broadway-
Gay
Hoplcins av
Wolfe

2001 2024 Washington
to

2019 Chester
PRESTON, W fr 1300 n Charles
Left Right

3 6 Charles
125 124 Cathedral

221 202 Park av
301 302 Linden av

Madison av
Druid Hill av501

to

587

412

500

to

578 Penna av
PRICE al, B fr Potomac S of O'Donnell
PRICE al, fr 79 Predk av ext
PRICE al, N fr 614 e Eag»r
PRICE ct, S fr S07 e Madison
PRIMROSE la, W of Maiden Choice la

N of Frederick av
PRINCE, W fr Pulaski N of Fredk av
Left Right
2121 2100
to to

2139 2118

PROCTOR al, N fr 70S e Chase
PROSPECT (N), N and N W fr 23d n,

W of Hampden av
PROSPECT (W), E fr 7th w, N of La-

fayette av
PROSPECT av, continuation of w 24th

(N)
PROSPECT av, Roland Park
PROSPECT av, S fr Gittings av W of

York rd
PROSPECT la, S fr 1427 Anthony
PROSSER, N and S fr Port av E of

Neale
PULASKI, S fr 2100 w Baltimore
Left Right

11

121

310

401

to

437

22

120

503

Baltimore
Lombard
Pratt
Wilhelm
Ramsay

Wilkens av
PUMPKIN HILL rd, S W fr Windsor

Mill rd W of Gwynn's Falls
PUTNAM, N and S fr Columbia av W of

Clare

Q
QUAKER la, see Montebello av
QUARRY av, N fr 321 Morling av East

Woodberry
QUAY al, fr Basin to Light S of Lee
QUINN, see Gwynn

RABB av, N fr 310 e 30th n
RABORO, W fr 14 n Greene
Left RiKht

607 602 Oreene

Left
701
801

903

1003

1101

1201

to

1219

RACE,
Left
1013

1101

to

1139

RADNOR av,

Pine
Fremont av
Poppleton
Schroeder
Carlton
Carrollton av

Right
700

800

902

1006

1100

1212

to

1214 Stockton
S fr Cross W of Hanover
Right

N of Cross
Cross

West
Stockholm
E fr York rd N of Willow

RAILROAD av, Woodberry
RAMSAY, W fr 400 s Fremont av
Left Right

701 700 Fremont av
801 848 Scott
901 900 Poppleton

1321 Carey
1401 1400 Calhoun
1501 1502 Strieker

1650 Gilmor
1700 Mount

1801 1802 Fulton av
1901 1900 Monroe
2001 1914 Payson
2031 '— Pulaski

2124 Smallv/ood
RAMSAY ext, W fr Smallwood S of Mary

Anna to Loudon Park Cemetery and
W fr W side of Loudon Park Cem-
etery to 24th w

RANDALL, E fr 1600 s Charles
Right Left

1 2 Charles
103 102 Light

200

to

314

William
Battery av

Riverside av
RANDALL, W fr 1600 s Charles
Left

3

103

to

143

Right
4

102

to

135

Charles
Hanover

Leadenhall
(village), 4 1-RASPEBURG

Belair rd
RAYNBR av, W fr Albert N of Lanvale
READ,
Right

107

READ,
Left

E fr 900 n Charles
Left

6 Charles
108 St Paul
200 Calvert

W f4- 900 n Charles
Right

6 Charles
to

IS Cathedral
READY av, N fr Arlington av n, E of

York rd
RED la (or Sumwalt la), N W fr 2Sth n,

E of Huntingdon av
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REDDING ct, rear of 42 e Hughes
REDGRAVE ct, S fr 309 Dover
REDMON ct, see Redding ct

REESE, N and S fr Fort av E of Porter
REESE (N), N E fr Oxford av E of Frisby
REESE al, S fr 213 w Welcome al

REGESTER, N fr 1724 e Baltimore (see

also Irvine pi, also McDonogh)
Right Left

3 4 Baltimore
101 100 Fairmount av

Fayette
411 402 Orleans
to 436 Jefferson
415

REGESTER, S «r 1725 e Baltimore
Left Right

13 8 Baltimore
105 102 Lombard
203 202 Pratt
305 304 Gough
405 402 Bank
509 504 Eastern av
605 608 Canton av
703 702 Aliceanna
to to

729 726 Lancaster
REINHART, W fr Parkin S of Columbia

av
REISTERSTOWN rd, continuation of Pa

av
REMINGTON av, N W fr Oak at inter-

section of 26th n
REMINGTON pi, N fr 27th E of Hunting-

don av
REPUBLIC, Homestead
RESERVOIR. W fr Mt Royal ter, N of

Lennox
RETREAT, N fr Penna av N W of

Brooks av
REYNOLDS, see Garrett av L P
REYNOLDS ct, W fr 140 Chestnut
RICE, W fr 708 n Fremont av
Left Right

1011 -^- Fremont av
Arlington av

1409 Calhoun
1508 Strieker
to
1518 Gilmor

RICE al, W fr Fremont N of Patterson
av

RICHARD, S fr 1711 Lancaster
RICHARDSON, N and S fr Fort av E of

Towson
RICHLAND. E fr 2717 Pa av ext
RICHMOND, N W fr 900 Cathedral
Left Right

121 114 Cathedral
203 200 Park av
245 300 Howard

314 Biddle
RICHMOND al, S fr 247 W Biddle
RICKETT ct, S fr 7 e Hughes
RIDGE pi, see Dallas fr Hoffman to

Oliver
RIDGELY, S W fr intersection of Fre-

mont av and Barre
Left Right

801 802 Fremont av
901 900 Barre

Left
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Left

Montgomery W of Water
[line

Right
600 Canton av

to to

801 800 Lancaster
ROSEDALE, Frederick av ext W of Lou-

don Park Cemetery
ROSELAND av, W fr Clarkson S of Os-

tend
ROSS, W fr Howard N of Franklin now

Druid Hill av
ROYER hill, bet Falls rd and Oak N

of Third
RUPERT, S fr

Left Right
813 804

to to

819 816

RUSSELL, S W fr 812 s Fremont av
Left Right

901 900 Fremont av
1045 1012 Hamburg
1101 1100 Cross
1201 1152 West

-—- Stockholm
Ostend

1400 Carey
1639 1614 Bayard

to

1616
RUSSELL ct, see McAleer ct

RUSSEIiL ter, N fr 1702 Mosher
Right Left

1002

to

1024

RUTTER, see

McMechen
RUTTER al, N fr 118 Dolphin
RYAN, W fr 315 Dawson al

Left Right
741 740 Dawson al

884 Scott
2 Poppleton

Foster al fr Dolphin to

903

to

921

SADLER, S fr Winder E of Henry
St AGNES av, S W fr 6th w, S of Indus-

trial av (not opened up)

St AGNES rd, Franklintown
St ANN av, E fr Quaker la N of Gutman

av
St CLAIR la, E fr 57 Belair av ext
St DENIS (village), 9 miles on B & O

R R
St GEORGE av, N fr Arlington av n, E

of Ready av
St HELENA (village), 7 1-2 miles on Bal-

timore and Sparrow's Point R R
St JAMES, W fr 814 n Central av
Right Left

1201 1200

to to

1229 1220

St JAMES ct, N fr 1216 St James
Left Right

to

St JOSEPH, E fr 1319 n Bond
Right Left
1605 1604 Bond
to to

1641 1624 Broadway
St JOSEPH (W), S of Cascara W of Dor-

sey la, Irvington
St LUKE'S la, N E fr Windsor Mill rd

W of Gwynn's Falls
St MARY, W fr Madison av N of Eutaw
Left Right

401 408 Madison av
547 502 Druid Hill av

to

590 Pa av
St MARY, W fr 518 Roland av, Hampden
St MARY ct, E fr 511 Pa av
St PAUL, N fr 100 e Baltimore
Right Left

1 2 Baltimore- 102 Fayette
203 204 Lexington
301 306 Saratoga
401 400 Mulberry
503 508 Franklin
601 604 Centre
701 706 Monument
801 804 Madison
901 900 Read

1001 1012 Eager
1101 1114 Chase
1201 1200 Biddle

1300 Preston
Hoffman

1600 Federal
1701 1708 Lanvale
1801 1800 Lafayette av
1913 1902 North av
2001 2002 20th
2101 2102 21st

2201 2202 22d
2301 2302 23d
2401 2402 24th
2501 2502 25th

2610 26th
2716 27th
2718 28th

St PAUL Ct, W fr Hargrove al N of Sar-

atoga
St PETER, W fr Paea S of Columbia av
St PETER al, W fr 800 Scott

St THOMAS ct, E fr 531 Chesnut
SALEM, N fr 209 Retreat, Clifton

SALISBURY al, E fr 23 s Exeter
SALISBURY ct, N fr 918 e Lombard
SANDER, E fr 1203 Johnson
SAN DOMINGO la, W fr Belair rd N of

to 11gate
SARAH ANN, W fr Pearl N of Saratoga
Left Right

603 602

703 702

1005

1109

to

1135

1611

902

1002

1102

to

1124

Pearl
Myrtle av
Fremont av
Poppleton
Schroeder
Arlington av

Carrollton av
Gllmor

SAPP av, N fr rear 1208 e North av, E of

Aisquith ext
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SHARP, N fr 110 w Baltimore
Right Left

3 4 Baltimore
103 102 Fayette
201 202 Lexington
to

219 324 Saratoga
to

326 Mulberry
SHARP, S fr 127 w Baltimore (see also

Hopkins pi fr Baltimore to Pratt)

Left Right
201 200 Pratt
301 300 Camden
401 400 Conway
501 500 Barre
603 600 Lee
701 700 Hill

803 800 Montgomery
901 900 Henrietta
1001 1000 Hamburg
1101 1100 Cross
1237 1200 West
1303 1312 Stockholm
1327 1330 Ostend

SHARP-ST ct, E fr 21 n Sharp
SHELDON av, Roland Park
SHELL, N E fr Dock S of Warner
SHEPHERD, S fr Columbia av W of

Parkin, now called Callendar al

SHERMAN pi, N fr Lanvale E of Bar-
clay

SHERWOOD av, N fr 1254 e North av
SHIELDS al, N fr 640 Greenwillow
SHIRK, see 23d n
SHIRLEY la, N E fr Park Heights av
SHORT, N fr Orleans E of Aisquith
Right Left

401 404 Oi-leans

503 502 Jefferson

to to

531 524 McElderry
SHORT al, E fr 429 Short
SHORT-ST ct, E fr 503 Short
SHUTER, N fr rear 1726 e Madison
Right Left

801 800 Madison
901 900 Ashland av
to to

923 922 Barnes
SIMON, W fr Tenth w, S of Wellesley
SINCLAIR la, E fr Belair av, N of Bal-

timore Cemetery
SINGER av, W fr 3060 Cedar av
SIXTEENTH (E), N and S fr First av E

of Fifteenth
SIXTEENTH (N), see 35th N
SIXTEENTH (W). N and S fr Baltimore
W of Fifteenth

SIXTH (N), see 25th

SIXTH (W), N and S fr Baltimore W of

Fifth
SIXTH (E), N and S fr Fifth av E of

Fifth. Canton
SIXTH av, E fr East av S of Fifth av.

Canton
SLAUGHTER HOUSE al, E fr Fremont

av N of Columbia av
SLEMMER al, S fr Granby W of Albe-

marle

\
Left

301

to

319

Right
126 Granby
206 Pratt
306 Fawn
to

308 Eastern av
SLEMMER al, E fr Spring bet Monu-

ment and Madison (see Philpot al)

SLINGLUFF av, N fr Liberty or Wind-
sor Mill rd at to 11gate

SMALL, W fr Myrtle av N of Lafayette

av
SMALLWOOD, N fr Balto W of Pulas-

ki (not cut through)
SMALLWOOD, S fr Baltimore W of Pu-
Left Right [laski

301 202

to to

347 218

SMITH, W fr Pa av N of Mosher
Left Right

605
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Right Left
604 Edmondson av
708 Harlem av

Lanvale
1021 1020 Mosher

1230 Winchester
1303 1302 Patterson av
to to

1367 1394 Presstman
STOCKTON, S fr 1223 w Baltimore
Left Right

7 14 Baltimore
105 104 Lombard
to to

123 126 Pratt
STODDARD al, fr Numsen al near Druid

Hill av
STONE al, N fr 552 w Biddle
STONE Hill, adjoining Mt Vernon Mills

E of Falls rd
STONY la, Catonsville
STONY Run, E fr Falls rd, Hampden
STRANGE al, fr Charles N of Baltimore
STREEPER, S fr Lancaster E of Ches-

apeake
Left Right

925 Hudson
1013 Dillon
1101 1100 O'Donnell
to to

1111 1114 Elliott

STRICKER, N fr 1500 w Baltimore
Left Right

1 6 Baltimore
105 100 Fayette
215 202 Lexington
301 300 Saratoga
403 400 Mulberry
501 500 Franklin

Edmondson av
705 702 Harlem av
803 802 Lanvale
901 900 Lafayette av
1001 1000 Mosher
1101 1100 Tenant
1207 1206 Winchester
1301 1300 Patterson av
1503 1502 Presstman
to to

1549 1548 Calhoun, Baker
STRICKER, S fr 1500 w Baltimore
Left Right

5 2 Baltimore
107 100 Lombard
201 200 Pratt
301 300 McHenry
437 402 Ramsay
to to

445 436 Cole
STRICKER al, fr Strieker N of Fayette
STRICKER ct, see Strieker al

STUMP al, S fr Conway W of Charles
STUMPY la, Hebbville
SUFFOLK, S fr Heath E of Jackson
SULLIVAN, S W fr Putnam N of Steuben
SUMMIT av, N E fr Greenspring av N

of Fortieth n, W Woodberry
SUMMIT av, Tuxedo Park
SUMMIT pi, W fr Kirby la N of Ed-

mondson av
SUMWALT, see 24th n

SUMWALT ct, N fr 132 e Fort av
SUMWALT la, N W fr 25th N W of Bar-

clay
SUTTON, S fr German W of Hanover
SWAN, E fr 13 Centre Market sp
Right Left

703 706

to to

711 712

SWAN al, S fr Gough W of Bethel
SWANN av, N E fr Old Frederick rd E

of Catonsville
SWEET AIR (village), 314 miles on

Falls rd
SWEET AIR av (or Cross n), W fr Falls

rd N of Hampden Reservoir
SYCAMORE, S fr 202 Third av E W
SYCAMORE av, S fr Grace Church, E

Woodberry
SYRACUSE, see Sycamore

T al, W fr 212 L Gough
Odd Even

1018

TALBOTT, N fr Waverly av W of Yoik
rd now North st

TALBOTT ct, N fr 1602 Jefferson

TANBY-PL sq. North av bet Charles ani
Oak

TAYLOR, N of Jenkins' la W of Har-
ford rd

TAYLOR av, S fr Fredk av W of Beech-
field av

TAYLOR ct, S fr 1729 MuUikin
Left Right

211

to

221

TAYLOR ct, see Healy ct

Right Left—

-

802

to

806

TEMPLE. N fr 918 e Baltimore
Right Left

7 2

to to

19 30

TENANT, W fr Fremont av N of Mosher
Left Right

1115 Arlington av
1303 Carey
1417 1416 Calhoun
1513 1500 Strieker
1605 1604 Gilmor
1703 1700 Mount
to to

1725 1720 Fulton av
TENFOOT al, see Tenpin al

TENPIN al, fr 5 n Eden
TENTH, N fr Liberty rd W of Slingluff

la

TENTH (E), N and S fr First av E of

Ninth, Canton
TENTH (N), see 29th
TENTH av, E fr East av S of Ninth av
TENTH (W), N and S fr Balimore W of

Ninth
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TESSIER, N fr 570 St Mary
Right Left

701 702 St Mary
805 800 Orchard
to to

819 832 Biddle
THAMES, E fr Philpot S of Lancaster
Right Left
1401 1400 Philpot
1509 1500 Caroline
1601 1600 Bond
1701 1700 Broadway
1811 1800 Ann
to to

1817 1832 Wolfe
THAMES ct, E fr rear 1610 Thames
THIRD (N), see 22d
THIRD (E), N and S fr First av E of

Second, Canton, Nos run irregular
THIRD (W), N and S fr Baltimore W of

Second
THIRD av (E), E fr East av S of Sec-

ond av
THIRD av (N), E fr Falls rd N of Sec-

ond av
THIRD av (N W), formerly Violet av.

N E fr Pa av ext N W of Second av
THIRTEENTH (E), N and S fr First av

B of Twelfth
THIRTEENTH (N), see 32d
THIRTEENTH av, E fr East av N of

water line

THIRTEENTH (W), N and S fr Balti-
more W of Twelfth

THIRTIETH (N), E and W fr Charles-
st av N of 29th

THIRTY-FIRST (N), E and W fr Charles
St av N of 30th

THIRTY-SECOND (N), E and W from
Charles-st av N of 31st

THIRTY-THIRD (N), E and W -from
Charles-st av N of 32d

THIRTY-FOURTH (N), B and W from
Charles-st av N of 33d

THIRTY-FIFTH, (N), E and W from
Charles-st av N of 34th

THIRTY-SIXTH (N), E and W from
Charles-st av N of 35th

THIRTY-SEVENTH (N), E and W from
Charles-st av N of 36th

THIRTY-EIGHTH (N), B and W from
Char!es-st av N of 37th

THIRTY-NINTH (N), E and W from
Charles-st av N of 38th

THOMAS av, S fr North av E of Tenth w
THOMAS ct, rear 809 s Howard
Left Right

230

to

236

THOMPSON av, E fr 146 Old York rd N
of Gorsuch av

THOMPSON al, see Boyd
THOMSEN, E fr Friendship N of Or-
Right Left [leans

1101 1100

to to

1121 1128

THIRN la, W fr Pa av ext S of Kate av
THREE AND A HALF, W fr York rd S

of P'ourth

THURSBY ct, E fr 1157 York rd
TINGES la, fr Old York rd N of Gorsuch

av
TOONE, E fr Boston S of Elliott
TOWNSEND, see Lafayette av
TOWNSBND av, fr York rd N of Twen-

ty-Ninth n
TOWSON, N and S fr Fort av E of Cook-
Left
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TWENTY-SIXTH (N), E and W from
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WAGNER (Concord), N B fr Boston E
of Leakin

WAGON al. fr 223 n Amity
WALBROOK av (formerly Myrtle av), W

fr Fulton av N of North av
WALBROOK Park, North av and Lib-

erty rd
WALKER (S W). see Campbell
WALKER. E fr 521 n Bond
Right Left

1603 1602

to to

1623 1622

WALKER al, E fr 517 n Bradford
WALKER ct (E), rear 528 n Bethel
WALKER ct (S), W fr Leadenhall S of

Hamburg
WALL, fr Dugan's whf S of Pratt
WALL, S fr West W of William
Left Right

1209 1220

to to

1227 1242

WALLACE, N and S fr Fort av E of
Benjamin

WALLIS pi, St Paul fr Lexington to
Saratoga

WALNUT (N), see 26th N
WALNUT. N and S fr Preston W of

Druid Hill av
WALNUT al, see Walnut
WALPERT av, E fr Quaker la N of St

Ann av
WALRAD, W fr Loudon av S of Fredk

av ext

WALSH (Little), NfrB&PRRWof
Pa av

Riglxt Left
1617

1635 Sewell
1801 1800

to to

1821 1804

WALTEMEYER al, fr Pa av N of Robert
V7ALTEMEYER ct, fr rear of 1844 Pa av
WALTER, Clifton
WARD, S W fr Cross S of Columbia av
Left Right

1331 Cross
1401 Bayard
1449 1448 Bush

WARE or WEHR, E and W fr Charles
St av S of Sixth

WARNER, S fr 643 Columbia av
Left Right

505 512 Columbia av
601 610 Paca
705 702 Conway
803 810 Barre
903 900 Henrietta
1011 Hamburg
1105 1100 Cross
1201 1202 West

1300 Stockholm
1400 Ostend

1743 1404
WARNER pi, bet Lafayette av, Norris

al, Lanvale and Calhoun
WARREN av, E fr 903 Light
Right Left

101 102 Light

Right Left
215 202 William
301 228 Battery av
327 Johnson
401 Henry
to

413

WARREN ct, W fr 406 s Bethel
WASHINGTON (N), N W fr 314 Harford

rd
WASHINGTON, N fr 2000 e Baltimore
Right Left

5 6 Baltimore
121 100 Fairmount av
201 202 Fayette
403 402 Orleans
501 500 Jefferson
613 612 McElderry
727 Monument
955 Madison
911 900 Ashland av

1001 1002 Eager
1103 1104 Chase
1203 1224 Biddle

1300 Preston
1401 1400 Hoffman
1515 1500 Oliver
1601 —'— Federal

1740 Lanvale
Lafayette av

Nos from North av run irregular
WASHINGTON, S fr 2000 e Baltimore
Left Right

15 6 Baltimore
103 108 Lombard
203 200 Pratt
303 302 Gough
403 400 Bank
503 502 Eastern av
603 602 Canton av
to

605 702 Aliceanna
to

704 The water
WASHINGTON av, now called Columbia

av
WASHINGTON av (N), N fr Belvidere

av W of Park Heights av
WASHINGTON ct, rear 2002 Fairmount

av
WASHINGTON pi, Charles fr Centre to

Madison
WASHINGTON rd. Columbia av ext
WASHINGTON sq, including Washing-

ton Monument at intersection of Mt
Vernon and Washington places

WATCHHOUSE al, S fr Saratoga E of

Holliday
WATER, E fr 29 Light
Right Left

101 102 Light
201 200 Calvert
303 300 South
401 402 Holliday

Gay
603 602 Frederick
703 702 Centre Market sp
to to

731 732 Front
WATER (S), see Clement
WATERS' ct, N fr 604 w Biddle
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WATSON, E fr 15 S High
Right Left

903 912 High
1001 1014 Exeter
1103 1110 Lloyd
to to

1157 1144 Central av
WATSON al, fr 911 Watson
WATSON ct, S fr 1133 Watson
WATT, E fr Linden av N of North av

WATTS' ct, rear 1003 w Saratoga
WAVERLY (village) now part of Balti-

more city

WAVERLY av, or 31st S E and W fr

York rd N of tollgate

WAVERLY ter, E side Carey fr Fayette

to Lexington
Right Left

101

to

123

WAYNE, W fr Sharp S of Conway
Left Right

203 214 Sharp
Howard
Eutaw
Greene
Warner

429
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WHITEHALL, S E fr Clipper av S of

Cross or Third av n
WHITELOCK (formerly Whitelock la),

N E and S W fr Madison av N W of

Clendenin
WHITELOCK la, now Whitelock
WHITMORE Heights, Second w, near

North av
WHITTEMORE av, S W fr 13th w, S of

Caton av (not opened up)

WICOMICO, S W fr Cross S of Hamburg
Left Right
1121

1143

WIESENFELD ct, rear 25 s Bond
WILCOX, N fr 926 e Eager
Right Left

1005 1002 Eager
1101 1100 Chase
1201 1202 Biddle
to

1223 1300 Preston
—^- Hoffman

WILCOX ct, W fr 404 n High
WILHELM, W fr 322 s Fulton av
Left Right

1803 1800 Fulton av
1903 1902 Monroe
to

1937 2000 Payson
to

2012 Pulaski
2125 2124 Smallwood

WILKENS, N fr old number 273 Fred-
erick av

WILKENS av, S W fr intersection of

Gilmor and Ramsay
Left Right

1804 Fulton av
1903 1900 Monroe
2001 2000 Payson
to

2049 2100 Pulaski
2200 Smallwood

WILLIAM (30th), now Linwood av

WILLIAM, S fr 129 e York
Left Right

609 602 Lee
701 702 Hughes
801 800 Montgomery
911 900 Henrietta
1001 1000 Hamburg
1101 1100 Cross
1201 1202 West

1300 Ostend
1401 Clement

• 1400 Gittings
1501 1500 Fort av

Randall
1701 1700 Heath
to to

1739 1702 Barney
WILLIAMSON al, E fr 917 s Charles
WILLIAMSON al, W fr 914 s Charles
WILLINGER ct, E fr 1105 Ensor
WILLOW, E fr McKim N of Madison
Right Left

811 800

to to

839 836

WILLOW av.
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CAR ROUTES.
City Passenger Railways.

Baltimore City Passenger
Railway.

Office, Madison av ext.

Cars start 5 A M, run until midnight.

RED OR FRANKLIN-SQUARE LINE
—CABLE.—From Balto st and Garrison
la via Balto and Gay sts, Belair av to

North av. Return via Belair av, Gay,
Ashland av, Ensor, Gay and Baltimore
streets to Garrison lane. Cars leave sta-

tion every three minutes from 5.40 A M
to midnight.
WHITE OR MADISON AVENUE AND

BROADWAY LINE — CABLE. — From
Druid Hill Pk, via Madison av, Eutaw
and Balto sts, Broadway to Bank to Pat-
terson Pk. Return same route. Cars
leave the station every three minutes.
BLUE LINE—CABLE.—From St Paul

and 25th sts via St Paul st. North av,

Charles, Read, Calvert to Baltimore and
return over same route. Cars every three
minutes.

GREEN OR PENNSYLVANIA AVE-
NUE AND CANTON LINE—ELECTRIC
—From Druid Hill Pk, via McCulloh to

North av, Cumberland, Pennsylvania av,

Greene, Baltimore, Albemarle, Trinity,

Bank, Broadway, Thames, Ann, Bank,
Patterson Pk, Patterson-Pk av, Essex,
Fait av, Chesapeake, Elliott, Clinton,
and Toone streets. Return via Toone.
Clinton, Elliott and Chesapeake streets,

Fait av, Essex street, Patterson-Pk av,

Patterson Pk, Bank, Exeter, Fawn,
High, Balto and Greene streets, Penn-
sylvania av, Cumberland st. North av,

McCulloh, Park Terrace and Druid Hill

Park.

HALL SPRINGS LINE—ELECTRIC-
YELLOW CARS—Route from Ferry Bar
via Marshall, Light, Lee, Hanover, Bal-
timore, Aisquith to Orleans sts, Patter-
son-Pk av to Monument, to Chester, to

Jefferson, to Broadway, to Orleans, and
return same route, except from Aisquith
and Fayette to North, to Balto and Sharp
sts, instead of Hanover
HALL SPRINGS LINE — YELLOW

CARS—ELECTRIC—From Camden Sta-
tion to Balto, to Aisquith, to Madison,
to Central av, to Harford road, Darley
Park, Clifton Park to Hall Springs, to

Hamilton av, and return same route, ex-
cept at Aisquith and Fayette sts to

North, and thence to Camden Station.

The Baltimore Traction Co.

DRUID HILL AVENUE—ELECTRIC-
YELLOW CAR—From Druid Hill Pk to

Patterson Pk, via Druid Hill av, Paca.
Fayette, Howard, Lombard, Exeter,
Pratt, Patterson-Pk av. Return via Bal-
timore, Ann, Pratt, Exeter, Lombard,
South, North, Fayette, Paca, Druid Hill
avenue.
GILMOR STREET—ELECTRIC—RED

CAR—From Druid Hill Pk to City Hall,
via Fulton av, Pennsylvania av, Cumber-
land, Gilmor, Fayette, Charles, German,
Return via South, North, Fayette, Gil-

mor, Cumberland, Pennsylvania avenuji.

Retreat, Franris, Fulton av.

CAREY STREET AND FORT AVE-
NUE—ELECTRIC—WHITE CAR-—From
Druid Hill Park to Fort McHenry via
Fulton av, Pennsylvania av, Cumberland,
Carey, Mosher, Carrollton av, Fayette,'

Charles, Fort av. Return via Fort av,

Charles, Fayette, Carey, Cumberland,
Pennsylvania av. Retreat, Francis, to

Fulton av. In summer every other car
runs through to Ferry Bar.
PIMLICO AND PIKESVILLE—ELEC-

TRIC—DRAB CAR—From Druid Hill
av Terminus, Druid Hill and Fulton avs
to Pikesville, via Reisterstown Pike, Pk
Heights av. Walker's Grove, Reisters-
town Pike. Return via same route.

WEST ARLINGTON — ELECTRIC —
DRAB CAR—From Druid Hill av and
Fulton av to West Arlington, via Belvi-
dere av. Return via same route. In

Summer cars run through to Gwynn
Oak Park.
LINDEN AVE—ELECTRIC — LIGHT

DRAB CAR—From Druid Hill Pk to City
Hall, via Linden av, Howard, Fayette,
Charles, German, South, Lombard, Hol-
liday, Fayette. Return via North,
South, German, Charles, Lexington,
Howard, Linden av.

HUNTINGDON AVENUE, YORK RD—
ELECTRIC—LIGHT PINK CAR—From
York rd to Westport, foot Ridgely st.

From Huntingdon av to Charles, North
av, Md av, Biddle, Park av, Howard,
Camden, Paca, Fremont av, Ridgely,
Westport. Return via same route.

HUNTINGDON AVENUE, WAVERLY
—ELECTRIC—PINK CAR—From Waver-
ly av and York rd to St Paul st, Hunt-
ingdon av, and via same route as pre-

ceding.
EDMONDSON AVENUE—ELECTRK^
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GREEN CAR—From Junction Windsor
Mill and Liberty rds, Walbrook. via

Bloomingdale rd, Calverton, Edmondsou
av, Fremont av, Franklin, Howard, Sar-

atoga, Charles, Centre, High, Hillen,

Monument to Washington, to Fayette,

to Luzerne. Return via same route to

Charles, to Lexington, to Howard, to

Franklin, to Walbrook, via same route.

BALTIMORE AND CURTIS BAY LINE
—ELECTRIC—From Fort av and Charles
St to Curtis Bay.
FREMONT AVENUE — ELECTRIC —

Prom Charles and North av to McMech-
en. Division, Mosher, Fremont av to Bal-

timore St. Return via same route.

WALBROOK, GWYNN OAK AND
POWHATAN LINE—ELECTRIC—From
junction of Windsor Mill and Liberty
rds, Walbrook, to Powhatan, via Liberty
rd, Gwynn Oak av to Powhatan. Return
via same route.

Higlilaudto^tvn and Point
Breeze Passenger RailTray

Company,
(3ee City and Suburban Railway Co.)

Central Railway Company.
Office, 503 E Preston St.

From Druid Hill av entrance to Park
via Clifton to Fulton av, Lanvale st,

Myrtle av, Dolphin st, Argyle av. Bid-

die, Bolton, Preston, Caroline, and Lan-
caster sts to Broadway Market. Return
via Broadway, Shakespeare and Bond sts.

Eastern av, Caroline, Preston, Bolton

and Biddle sts, Argyle av, Lanvale st.

Fulton av to Clifton to Druid Hill en-

trance to Park. From Gay and Lexing-
ton sts, on Lexington to Caroline, Fay-
ette, Wolfe, Preston to Caroline. Re-
turn via same route. Cars run at in-

tervals of four minutes from 5.13 A
M to 1.15 A M.

Union Passenger RailTi^ay
Company.

(See City and Suburban Railway Co.)

The City and Suburban Rail-
Tvay Company.

General Offices-York Rd and Carroll av.

OPERATING what was originally the
Baltimore Union Passenger, York Road,
Baltimore and Hampden, Highlandtown
and Point Breeze; Baltimore, Catonsvilli
and Eliicott's Mills, and the Lake Ro-
land Elevated Railway Companies.
PRATT ST. AND WAVERLY DIVIS-

ION'—From Arlington av on the York rd,

south to Greenmount av, to Forrest, to

Hillen, to Holliday, to Fayette, to North,
to South, to Pratt, to Howard, to Lom-
bard, to Frederick rd, to Irvington. Re-
turning along Frederick rd to Pratt, to

Gilmor, to Lombard, to Howard, to

Pratt, to South, to Exchange pi, to

Holliday, to Hillen, to terminus by
same route. During part of the day
cars run west to Pratt and Smallwood.
TOWSON AND CATONSVILLE DIVI-

SION—From Towson along York rd to

Arlington av, then over the same route
as Pratt and Waverly Division, continu-
ing out Frederick rd to Catonsville. Re-
turning by same route.

HUNTINGDON AV. AND HIGHLAND-
TOWN DIVISION—From Roland Park
south on Roland av to Third av, also

from Sweet Air Hill to Roland and Third
avs, then both continuing on Third av
to Chestnut av, to First av, across Via-
duct to West Huntingdon av, to Hunt-
ingdon av, to Maryland av, to Biddle, to

Park av, to Liberty, to Howard, to Pratt,

to Exeter, to Stiles, to Gaugh, to Bond,
to Eastern av, to Highlandtown. Re-
turning by same route, excepting the Ro-
land Park Cars go out Elm av to Mer-
ryman's la, to Roland av, to Roland Pk,
and the Sweet Air Hill cars continue
along Third av to Sweet Air Hill.

COLUMBIA AV AND JOHN ST DIVI-
SION—From city limits (Gwynn' s Falls),

on Columbia av, to Paca, to Camden, to

Howard, to Liberty, to Park av, to La,-

faytte av, to John st, to North av, to

Madison av. Walbrook cars of this di-

vision continue out North av to Mt Holly,
Walbrook.
GUILFORD AV DIVISION—From City

Hall, Fayette and North sts, over the
elevated structure and on Guilford av to

North av, to Madison av.
EAST NORTH AV DIVISION—From

Eelair rd along North av to Oak st.

WILKENS AV DIVSION—From Gil-

mor and Lombard sts along Gilmor st to

Wilkens av, to Brunswick, then to Stock
Yards. Certain nights go only as far as
Brunswick st.

PT BREEZE DIVISION—From High-
landtown to Pt Breeze, to Dundalk.
LAKESIDE DIVISION—From Roland

Park to Lakeside Park.
LEXINGTON ST DIVISION-From Lex-

ington and North sts along Lexington to

Charles.

CEDAR AV DIVISION—From Cedar
and First avs to North av and Oak st

BALTIMORE, MIDDLE RIVER AND
SPARROWS POINT ELECTRIC R R—
From cor of Eastern av and 8th, High-
landtown, and Balto and Patterson-pk
av to Middle River. Office, Eden c Balto

Baltimore and Povt^liatan
RailTFay Co.

(See Baltimore Traction Company.)
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Jialtiniore, Catoiisville ami
Ellicott City Railway Co.

(See City and Suburban Railway Co.)

Haitimore, East Baltimore
and North Point Railway Co.

(Bear Creek.)

Tlie Columbia and Maryland
Railway.

Office 826 Equitable Building.

Lake Roland Elevated Rail-
way Co.

(See City and Suburban Railway Co.)

RAILROADS.
BALTIMORE & ANNAPOLIS

SHORT LINE R R.

:ain Office, 8 Daily Record Building
Freight Depot, West cor Ridgely Sts.

BALTIMORE & LEHIGH R R.

General Offices, North av cor Oak.

BALTIMORE & OHIO R R.

Ticket Office, B & O Central Building,

Baltimore and Calvert Sts.

Passenger Depots, Camden, bet Eutaw
and Howard, and Mt Royal av and Ca-
thedral St.

BALTIMORE, CHESAPEAKE
& ATLANTIC RY CO.

Consolidation of the Baltimore and East-
ern Shore Railroad and the Maryland,

Choptank and Eastern Shore
Steamboat Companies.

WATER AND RAIL ROUTES.

To Ocean City and all points on tho
Chesapeake Bay and Tributaries.

The transfer steamer Cambridge from
Pier 414 Light-street wharf, connecting
with the Railway Division at Claiborne
for St Michael's, Easton, Salisbury,
Ocean City and all intermediate points.

CATONSVILLE SHORT LINE
R R.

Operated by P W & B R R Co.

NORTHERN CENTRAL RY.

Ticket Office, N E Cor Baltimore and

Calvert Sts. Passenger Depots, Cor Cal-
vert and Franklin Sts and Union Sta-
tion.

PENNSYSLA^ANIA R R.

Ticket Office, N E Cor Baltimore and
Calvert Sts.

Depots, Union and Calvert Stations.

PHILADELPHIA, WILMING-
TON & BALTO R R.

Ticket Office, N E Cor Baltimore and
Calvert Sts.

Passenger Depots—Union and President-
Street Stations.

WESTERN MARYLAND R R.

Ticket Offices, 205 E Baltimore St, Hil-
len. Union, Penna Av and Fulton
Stations. Depot, Cor Hillen and

Exeter Sts.

BALTO & POTOMAC R R.

Ticket Office, N E Cor Baltimore and
Calvert Sts.

Passenger Depots, Cor Calvert & Frank-
lin Sts, Pennsylvania av, Calver-

ton and Frederick rd.

W VA CENTRAL & PITTS-
BURG RY CO.

Office, 10 South St.

BALTIMORE & SPARROWS
POINT R R.

Sparrows Point.
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BANKS.
AMERICAN NATIONAL.

BANK.

S W cor Gay and High Sts.

BALTIMORE CLEARING
HOUSE ASSOCIATION.

National Union Bank of Maryland.

CANTON NATIONAL, BANK.

Corner Clinton and Elliott Sts.

CONTINENTAL NATIONAL
BANK OF BALTIMORE.

N W Cor Charles and German Sts.

THE NATIONAL BANK OF
BALTIMORE.

N E Cor Baltimore and St Paul Sts.

NATIONAL MARINE BANK.

N E Cor Gay and Water Sts.

NATIONAL UNION BANK OF
MARYLAND AT BALTI-

MORE, MD.

No 5 E Fayette St.

THE EQ,UITABLE NATIONAL
BANK OF BALTIMORE.

No 15 South St

FARMERS & MERCHANTS'
NATIONAL BANK.

N W Cor Lombard and South Sts.

MERCHANTS' NATIONAL
BANK.

S E Cor South and Water Sts.

NATIONAL BANK OF COM-
MERCE.

No 24 South St.

NATIONAL MECHANICS'
BANK.

S E Cor Calvert and Fayette Sts.

COMMERCIAL AND FARM-
ERS' NATIONAL BANK.

Cor Howard and German Sts

NATIONAL FARMERS AND
PLANTERS' BANK.

N W Cor South and German Sts

PEOPLE'S BANK.

Cor Hopkins Place and Lombard St.

AVESTERN NATIONAL BANK.

14 North Eutaw St.

NATIONAL HOWARD BANK.

Cor Howard and Fayette Sts.

MANUFACTURERS' NATION-
AL BANK.

N E Cor Baltimore and Liberty Sts.

CITIZENS' NATIONAL BANK.
Cor Hanover and Pratt Sts.

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
BALTIMORE.
No 17 South St

NATIONAL EXCHANGE BK.
Hopkins PI, Liberty and German Sts.

SECOND NATIONAL BANK OF
BALTIMORE.

No 432 S Broadway Cor Eastern av.

DROVERS AND MECHANICS'
NATIONAL BANK.

N W Cor Fayette and Eutaw Sts.
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THIRD NATIONAIi BAAK OF
BALTIMORE.

No 33 South St.

TRADERS' NATIONAL BANK.

Cor German and Grant Sts.

OLD TOWN BANK.

Cor Gay and Exeter Sts.

THE GERMAN BANK OF
BALTIMORE CITY.

N E Cor Baltimore and Holliday Sts.

GERMAN-AMERICAN BANK
OF BALTIMORE.
No f)24 S Broadway

COMMON\%^EALTH BANK.
Eutaw, Facing Madison St.

SOLTH BALTIMORE BANK.
No 807 Light St.

BROADWAY SAVINGS BANK.
206 S Broadway.

COLUMBIA SAVINGS BANK.
1013 E Baltimore St.

GERMAN SAVINGS BANK.
401 W Baltimore St.

GERMANIA SAVINGS BANK
OF BALTIMORE CITY.

S W Cor Lombard and Washington Sts.

THE SAVINGS BANK OF
BALTIMORE.

N W Cor Gay and Water Sts.

ETJTAW SAVINGS BANK.
S W Cor Eutaw and Fayette Sts.

THE METROPOLITAN SAV-
INGS BANK OF BALTIMORE.

N E Cor Lexington and Calvert Sts.

HOPKINS PLACE SAVINGS
BANK.

7 Hor';ias Place.

CITY SAVINGS BANK.

356 N Gay St.

CENTRAL SAVINGS BANK.

S E Cor Charles and Lexington Sts.

MARYLAND SAVINGS BANK
OF BALTIMORE CITY.

S W Cor Baltimore and Holliday Sts.

ECONOMY SAVINGS BANK.

S W Cor Gay and High.

PROVIDENT SAVINGS BANK
OF BALTIMORE.

Howard and Franklin Sts.

MERCANTILE SAVINGS
BANK.

1433 Pa av.

BORDER STATE SAVINGS
BANK.

N W Cor Fayette St and Park av.

CLIFTON SAVINGS BANK.

1061 N Gay.

FORT AVENUE SAVINGS
BANK.

1400 S Charles St.

UNCLE SAM SAVINGS BANK.
2013 Frederick av,
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Trust and Deposit
Companies.

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT
COMPANY OP MD.

N W Cor Charles and Lexington Sts.

THE SAFE DEPOSIT AND
TRUST CO OF BALTIMORE.

13 South St.

MERCANTILE TRUST AND
DEPOSIT CO OF BALTIMORi^

N E Cor German and Calvert Sts.

THE BALTIMORE TRUST
GUARANTEE CO.

Equitable Building, Cor. Calvert and
Fayette Sts.

AMERICAN BONDING AND
TRUST CO (THE).

1st floor Equitable Building.

GUARDIAN SECU RITY
TRUST AND DEPOSIT CO
OF BALTIMORE CITY.

No 7 N Calvert St.

ROBERT EMMET SAVINGS
ASSOCIATION.

12 and 14 N Poppleton St.

NEW MICHAEL'S P E R M A -

NENT SAVINGS AND LOAN
ASSOCIATION.

S W Cor Lombard and Washington Sts.

INDEPENDENT LOAN AND
SAVINGS ASSOCIATION
OF E BALTIMORE.

122 S Wolfe St.

Exchanges and Boards of

Trade.

BALTO COAL EXCHANGE.
100 W Fayette St.

PROVISION EXCHANGE.
301 Exchange PI.

BALTO STOCK EXCHANGE.
German, near South St.

BALTO CHAMBER OF COM-
MERCE.

Chamber of Commerce Bldg.

PRODUCE EXCHANGE.
301 E.xchange PI.

CANNED GOODS EXCHANGE.
413 Water St, Room 11.

BUILDERS' EXCHANGE.
Builders' Exchange Bldg, N E Cor Chas

and Lexington Sts.

REAL ESTATE EXCHANGE.
Builders' Exchange Bldg.

LUMBER EXCHANGE.
Office Builders' Exchange Bldg.

BREWERS' EXCHANGE.
S W Cor Park av and Fayette.
Secretary—John P Milnor.
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' DRY GOODS EXCHANGE.

I

16 Hanover St.

FLORISTS' EXCHANGE.
229 Park av.

THE MERCHANTS' FRUIT
EXCHANGE.

209 Bowly's Wharf.

CONTRACTORS' EXCHANGE.
209 E Fayette St.

MERCHANTS' EXCHANGE.
33 S Holliday St.

THE BOARD OF TRADE OF
THE CITY OF BALTO.

Room 35, Rialto Bldg.

FURNITURE BOARD OF
TRADE.

No 110 E Lexington St.

SHOE 4$: LEATHER BOARD
OF TRADE.

N W Cor German and Hopkins PI.

TOBACCO BOARD OF
TRADE.

419 Exchange PI.

MARKETS AND MARKET
SALES DAYS.

BELAIR MARKET—Forrest, from Hil-
len to Orleans. Tuesday and Friday
mornings and Saturday evening.

CANTON MARKET — O'Donnell, from
Potomac to Patuxent. Monday and
Tuesday mornings and Saturday even-
ing.

CENTRE MARKET—From Baltimore to

Pratt \V of Jones' Falls. Wednesday
and Saturday.

CROSS-STREET MARKET—From Light
to Charles, bet Cross and West. Tues-
day and Friday mornings and Satur-
day evening.

FELL'S POINT MARKET — Broadway,
from Canton av to Thames. Tuesday
and Friday mornings, and Saturday
evening.

HANOVER MARKET — Hanover ani
Camden. Monday and Thursday morn-
ings and Saturday evening.

ROLLINS MARKET—Hollins, S of Bal-
timore. Wednesday and Saturday
mornings and Saturday evening.

LAFAYETTE MARKET—Cooke, E from
Penna av to Fremont av. Monday and
Thursday mornings and Saturday ev-
ening.

LEXINGTON MARKET—Lexington, fr

Eutaw to Pearl. Tuesday and Friday
mornings and Saturday evening.

NORTHEASTERN MARKET — Chester,
from Monument to McElderry. Mon-
day and Thursday mornings and Sat-

urday evening.
RICHMOND MARKET — Howard, from
Armory place to Biddle. Monday and
Thursday mornings and Saturday ev-

ening.

Postage Rates and
Regulations.

Rates o f Postage — First-
Class—Letters and all other writ-
ten matter, or matter by typewriter,
in whole or in part, whether sealed or

unsealed, and all matter sealed, nailed,

sewed, screwed, tied or fastened in such
manner that it cannot be easily examin-
ed, two cents per ounce or fraction
thereof. Postal cards are unmailablo
with any v/riting, printing or other im-
press on the address side, except
such as may be necessary for the proper
addressing of the same, or with anything
pasted or attached to them except an ad-
dress tag or label.

Local or Drop Letters, two cents per
ounce or fraction thereof.

Second-Class—Includes all news-
papers, periodicals, etc., exclusively in

print and regularly issued at stated per-

iods, as frequently as four times a year,

from a known office of publication and
can only be mailed by publishers and
newsdealers—postage, one cent per pound
or fraction thereof. Papers except week-
lies, deposited in a letter-carrier office

for delivery by its carriers, must bear a
one-cent stamp. (Periodicals weighing
more than two ounces must bear two-
cent stamps.) Second-clasa Matter may
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be mailed by other than publishers or

newsdealers at the rate of one cent for

four ounces or fraction thereof.

Third-Class — Printed matter in

unsealed wrappers only (all matter en-

closed in sealed envelopes, notched at

the sides or corners must pay letter

rates.) Limit of weight four pounds,
except for single book, which is unlimi-
ted in weight. Postage one cent for two
ounces or fraction thereof.

Fourtli-Class — All merchandise,
playing-cards, billheads, envelopes, etc.,

etc., and all other matter not included
in three preceding classes so prepared
for mailing as to be easily withdrawn
from the wrapper and examined. Limit
of weight four pounds. Postage one
cent per ounce or fraction thereof.
Seeds, cuttings and bulbs have a special

rate of one cent for each two ounces
or fraction thereof.

First-Class Matter must have at

least one full rate paid (two cents). Sec-
ond, Third and Fourth-Class must be
fully prepaid, or it will not be for-

warded in the mails.

Any article not prohibited in ordinary
mail can be registered by placing on it

an eight (8) cent stamp in addition to its

proper postage.
Before registering see that the letter,

with its contents, is securely sealed.

Address it fully and legibly with Post-

olBce, County and State, and write on
envelope the name and address of th'j

sender also.

Third and Fourth-Class Matter must
be put up to bear transportation safely
and admit of examination of contents to

determine its admissibility as such mat-
ter.

Unniailable—Obscene books, let-

terrs, papers, pictures and postal cards,
lottery circulars, liquids (except when
enclosed in Water Tight Cases not less

than 3-16 an inch in thickness), explos-
ives, razors (except when enclosed in
metalic cases), live animals (except
Queen Bees and their attendant bees),
poisons, ground red pepper, ink and col-

oring matter, and any article exhalins
a bad odor or liable to injure the mails
or the persons handling them.
Money Orders—'Domestic, 1 cent

to $100, fee from 3 to 30 cents. Interna-
tional, one cent to $100, fee from 10

cents to $1.00.

Special Delivery—A letter bear-
ing a special delivery stamp
(costing ten cents), In addition to
the lawful postage (which must
also be affixed), will be delivered by
messenger within the carriers' limits of

any free delivery offices, and within a
radius of one mile from the Postoffice

at all other offices.

Location of Prominent
Buildings.

ABELL—S E cor Baltimore and Eutaw
AMERICAN—S W cor Baltimore and

South
ATHENAEUM—N W cor St Paul and

Saratoga
BALTIMORE & LEHIGH R R—North av

cor Oak
BALTIMORE & OHIO CENTRAL—N W

cor Baltimore and Calvert
BANK OF BALTIMORE— Baltimore cor

St Paul
BARNUM—17 St Paul
BLACKSTONE—Changed to Manufactur-

ers' Record Bldg—Lexington cor North
BORDER STATES SAVINGS BANK—

N

W cor Park av and Saratoga
BREWER'S EXCHANGE—Fayette cor

Park av
BUILDERS' EXCHANGE—N E cor Chas

and Lexington
CALVERT HALL COLLEGE—Cathedral

cor Mulberry
CARROLL Hall—S E cor Baltimore and

Calvert

CARROLL HALL—1011 E Baltimore
CENTRAL SAVINGS BANK—S E cor

Charles and Lexington
CITY HALL — Bounded by Lexington,

Fayette, North and Holliday
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE — Second,

Holliday, and Post Office av
COMMERCIAL—N E cor Gay and Lom-

bard
CONDON—110 St Paul
CONSOLIDATED—S W cor South and

German
COURT HOUSE—Calvert and Fayette (in

course of construction)
CUSTOM HOUSE—Gay and Lombard
DAILY RECORD—St Paul cor Fayette
DONNELL—S W cor Gay and Lombard
DROVERS' & MECHANICS' BANK—

N

W cor Fayette and Eutaw
DRY GOODS EXCHANGE—16 Hanover
EQUITABLE—S W cor Calvert and Fay-

ette

EQUITABLE BANK—15 South
EXCHANGE—Water near Post Office av
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FARMERS & MERCHANTS' NATIONAL
BANK—N W cor South and Lombard

FIDELITY — N W cor Lexington and
Chas

FIREMEN'S INSURANCE CO—N E cor
South and Second

GLENN—12 St Paul
GRAHAM—223 St Paul
GRAND ARMY HALL—416 E Baltimore
GUEST—St Paul and Saratoga
GUNTHBR—Gay near Baltimore
HAMILTON—Courtland near Saratoga
HERALD—N W cor St Paul and Fayette
HOEN—Holliday, Lexington and North
HOME FRIENDLY—100 W Fayette
I O O HALL^Cathedral and Preston
KEYSER—German and Calvert
JOHNS HOPKINS HOSPITAL — Broad-

way cor Monument
JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY—How-

ard cor Druid Hill av
LAW—S W cor St Paul and Lexington
LOUDON PARK—323 n Charles
McCREERY—Hopkins pi and German
MANUFACTURERS' RECORD—Lexing-

ton cor North
MARINE BANK—Gay cor Second
MARSHALL—St Paul cor Lexington
MARYLAND—Cor Post Office av and

Water
MARYLAND LIFE INS GO'S BLDG—

8

and 10 South
MASONIC TEMPLE—225 N Charles
MECHANICS' BANK—S E cor Fayette

and Calvert
MEMORIAL'S S Gay
MERCHANTS' NAT BANK—S E corner

South and Water

METROPOLITAN SAVINGS BANK—

N

E cor Calvert and Lexington
MOORE—S E cor Baltimore and Hanover
MOORE INSTITUTE—N E cor Balti-

more and Carey
MORSE>—Fayette near North
NATIONAL BANK OF BALTIMORE—

Baltimore cor St Paul
NATIONAL EXCHANGE BANK—Liber-

ty, German and Hopkins pi

NEAL—S W cor Baltimore and Holliday
OLD TOWN FIRE INS CO—356 N Gay
PEOPLE'S BANK-^ to 11 Hopkins pi

PIPER—Towson
POSTOFFICE (New)-Fayette cor Calvert
POSTOFFICE (Old)—See Custom House
POTOMAC—Post Office av near Balto
RAINE'S—S W cor Baltimore and Post

Office av
RECORD—S W cor Fayette and St Paul
RIALTO—S W cor Holliday and Second
ROBINSON—Charles cor Saratoga
SARATOGA—Calvert cor Saratoga
SHRYOCK—Head of Union Dock
SNEBLEY—<;ourtland near Lexington
STOCK EXCHANGE—German nr South
SUN—S E cor Baltimore and South
TEACKLE—Courtland near Lexington
TELEPHONE—St Paul cor Bank la

TRACY—Baltimore near Light
VANSANT—210 E Lexington
VICKERS—German near South
WALLIS—215 St Paul
WARD—N E cor Baltimore and Charles
WILSON—Charles cor Saratoga
WOMAN'S MEMORIAL FUND (The)—

N E cor Monument and Wolfe
YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIA-

TION—Charles and Saratoga

Location of Wharves and
Docks.

ABRAHAM'S, fr 1413 Thames
ALLERS, ft Leadenhall
APSLEY'S, ft of Patapsco, Canton
ATLANTIC, ft of O'Donnell and Patap-

sco

AUGHINBAUGH'S, fr Boston ft of Con-
cord

BAKER BRO'S, ft of Eutaw
BAKER, WHITELEY COAL GO'S, ft of

Eighth and Ninth avs, also ft of

Canton, Canton
BALTIMORE AND PHILA STEAMBOAT

GO'S, Light cor Pratt
BALTIMORE AND RICHMOND STEAM-

BOAT LINE, office 530 Light
BALTIMORE AND SUSQUEHANNA

STEAMBOAT GO'S, 1207 Block
BALTIMORE BOAT CLUB, intersection

of Henry and Hammond

BALTIMORE, CHESAPEAKE AND AT-
LANTIC RAILWAY CO, ft of South,

and piers 11 and 14 Light-st whf
BALTIMORE, CHESAPEAKE & RICH-

MOND STEAMBOAT GO'S, Light c

Lee
BALTIMORE COAL TAR GO'S, ft of

Barney
BALTIMORE COPPER WKS, ft of Third

av, Canton
B & O R R GO'S, ft of Third av, Canton;

ft of Caroline, ft of Fell and Locust
Point

E & O R R GO'S PIERS, Locust Point
BALTIMORE GAS GO'S, ft of Second av.

Canton
BALTIMORE STEAM PACKET GO'S

PIER, ft of Patuxent and ft of Con-
cord
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BALTIMORE STORAGE AND LIGHT-
ERAGE GO'S, ft of Ninth av, Can-
ton

BAY LINE, ft Concord and ft of Pa-
tuxent

BEACHAM'S, near ft of Montgomery
BELT'S, fr Fell S of Thames
BIEMILLER'S, ft of Bayard
BIXLER'S, ft of Covington, south side

of Basin
BLACK-SHERIDAN-WILSON CO, ft of

Towson, Locust Point
BOLLMAN'S, ft of Second av. Canton
BONDAY'S. ft of Ann
BOOTH'S, ft Lancaster
BOOZE, ft Lee
BOSTON STEAMSHIP, ft of McEIder-

ry's whf
BOWLY'S, S fr 217 E Pratt
BOYCE'S. ft of Decatur, Locust Point
BOYER'S, fr 1319 Philpot
BROADWAY & LOCUST POINT FER-

RY, ft of Broadway and ft of Haubert
BROWN'S, (C H), ft Fifth av, Canton
BROWN'S fr Thames M^est of Bdway
BUCHANAN'S, fr 505 E Pratt
CANTON CHEMICAL GO'S, ft of Tenth

av
CANTON GO'S, ft of Burke; ft of Lea-

kin; ft of Gwynne; ft of Fifth av,

and ft of Luzerne, Canton
CANTON OYSTER, fr 2301 Boston
CANTON SUGAR REFINERY GO'S, fr

Aliceanna ft of Chester
CENTRAL COAL GO'S, ft of Ludlow L P
CHARLES-ST WHF, ft of Charles
CHASE'S, fr 1401 Thames
CHESAPEAKE, ft of Lawrence, L P
CHESTER RIVER STEAMBOAT GO'S,

pier 7 Light-st Whf
CHIPMAN GEO & SON. ft of Luzerne,

Canton
CITY DOCK, ft of West Falls av
CITY WHARVES, intersection of Lan-

caster and Caroline
CLARKE JAMES GO'S, ft of Webster,

south side of Basin
COCHRAN-OLER ICE CO, ft of Mont-

ford av, Canton
COLUMBIAN IRON WORK'S & DRY

DOCK, next to Fort McHenry, L P
COMMERCIAL, fr 1713 Thames
CONSOLIDATION COAL GO'S, ft of

Jones, L P
CONSOLIDATED GAS CO'S, ft of First

av. Canton, and ft of Heath, Middle
Branch

COOPER'S, fr 1317 Philpot
CORNER & SONS, ft of Ann
COTTON PRESS CO'S, ft of Bond
COUNSELMAN'S, ft of Wills
COUNTY, ft of Broadway
DAVIDSON'S, near ft of Lancaster
DENMEAD'S, fr Boston ft of Elliott
DIGGS BRO'S, ft of Eutaw
DODSON'S, ft of York and Johnson
DONNELL'S, ft of Fell, west side
DRY DOCK, ft of Fort av
DUFFY ICE CO'S, ft Hughes
DUGAN'S, fr 611 E Pratt

DUNNINGTON'S. ft Hughes
DURM'S DRY DOCK, ft Cromwell
ELLICOTT'S, ft of West, south side

basin
ELLIS', fr Boston ft of Concord
EVANS', near ft of York
FARREN'S. fr Boston ft of Concord
FISH & PRODUCE EXCHANGE, ft of

Wolfe
FOLEY'S, ft of Eleventh av. Canton
FREDERICK-ST DOCK, ft of Frederick
FROELIGH'S, ft of Point
GEORGE'S CREEK COAL GO'S, ft of

Nicholson
GIBBS PRESERVING CO'S, fr Boston ft

of Burke
GIBSON'S, fr 948 Fell
GILL'S, fr 1317 Philpot
GRAFFLIN'S, ft of Tenth av, Canton
GUIDER'S, Middle Branch, near Fort

McHenry
HAMILTON'S, ft of Decatur. L P
HANOVER-ST WHF, ft of Hanover
HENDERSON'S, fr near ft of Fell
HOOPER'S, ft of Wolfe
HORN'S, fr Boston and Aliceanna
HORNER'S, ft of Webster, L P
HOUGHTON PACKING CO'S, ft of Cross
HUGHES' QUAY, intersection of Light

and Lee
JACKSON'S. (N G R R) fr 1413 Thames
JENKINS', fr Philpot west of Thames
JOHNSON'S, near ft of Ludlow, L P
KENNEBECK ICE CO'S, ft of Ann
KERR'S, ft of Wills
LANFAIR'S, ft of Broadway
LANGRALL'S, fr Aliceanna nr Ghest3r
LAZARETTO POINT, ft Clinton, Canton
LEE-ST WHF, fr Light at ft of Lee
LIGHT-ST WHFS, Light fr Pratt to Lee

Piers 1 to 3 bet Pratt and Camden
Piers 4 to 7 bet Camden and Conway
Piers 8 to 10 bet Conway and Barre
Piers 11 to 18 bet Barre and Lee

LONG DOCK, ft Centre-mkt space
LUDDINGTON'S, ft of Thames
McCLURE'S DOCK, bet Commerce and

South
McCOMAS', ft of York and Johnson
McCULLOUGH'S, ft of Howard
McELDERRY'S. east side of Long Dock
McGRATH'S, ft of Patapsco, Canton
MALLORY'S (E B & Co), ft of Lancaster

and Thames
MALTBY'S, West Falls av and Block
MARINE RAILWAY, ft of Point
MARYLAND COAL CO, ft of Towson
MARYLAND ICE CO, ft of Wolfe
MARYLAND FERTILIZING CO'S, ft of

Tenth av. Canton
MERCHANTS & MINERS' TRANSPOR-

TATION CO'S, ft of McElderry's
Whf—(Savannah Whf)—Block cor W
Falls av

MILLER'S (Chas & Go's), fr Boston ft

Leakin
MILLER'S, ft Caroline
MILLER BROTHERS & GO, ft of Thames
MOORE & BRADY'S, ft of Montgomery
MURRAY. JAS & SON'S, ft of York
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^r.J-?^^ ^ BALTIMORE TRANS-
^r.^^^7^^^^^ LINE. Office, 204 LightNORFOLK STEAMBOAT GO'S ft of

XT nl^'Z^V ^''° " °' PatuxentN OR ELEVATOR, ft of Sixth av, Can-
ton, and ft of 14th, Canton

^
^.mlT^' ",°^ Patterson, ft of Bond,

Se"ventr;v'' ^ -<^ ^ Clinton nea^

STft\firuf.'£T"°'^-*
O'DONNELL'S, ft 603 E Pratt
^^^APSCO GUANO CO-S. fr Philpot E
PATTERSON, ft of Burke

'"7nfSS„- ^ ->'"«--—
'^''l.asT''' " "' ^'^^^*- ^-th Side

^"BrS '^'^ ""^ ^'"^'''' ^°^^' ^^'^'^'^

"^

Canton^
"^ "" ^°''' " °^ ^^^^-n*'

''^YJj^*
CO'S. ft Of Boyle, south side

POTOMAC PIERS. 11 and 12 L P

'Tifr"?S l!SttTS^f'^""^°^ ^^^^'

''''Ir^'wh^''^'^'-^"'^^'^^^^''^--
RAMSAY'S. ft of Allen, L PRANSTEAD'S. ft of Bush

rSeS'\ " Of Johnson, & ft of CrossKJ'.ii.bE S, near ft of Ludlow L PREIMAN'S. ft of Jones, L^
s''s''cO-s''''.u''?'^^:

^ BALTIMORE
PTTTH'Q o '. ^^ Llght-St Whf
?l^c?II;> A^o

^*"° andO'Donnell
SASSAFRAS RIVER STEAMBOAT COpier 6 Light-st Wrf '

SCREW DOCK, fr 1413 Thames

SHAW BRO'S. ft of Jones. L P

ifnl '
^^"P°*' '^^^"^^^ ^ Caro-

SKINNER'S. ft of Cross
SLINGLUFF'S, ft of Winder
f^/I"'^' " ""f Gay. east side
IgUTH-ST WHF. ft of South
SPEAR'S, fr 419 E Pratt
SPEDDEN'S. ft of Broadway
STABLER'S. ft of WilliamSTANDARD OIL GO'S. Clinton, near

ffraV^'"«^^"^-'L^.-/"

s?Ewl5??r'; ^f"— nr Boston

STICKtpv'Q T ^^" "^^'' " «f Ann
sw?!SS.7f •

Lazaretto Point. Canton

^fvw.o.^o
'" '^°'' ^^" and WolfeTAILOR'S, fr Philpot W of Point

thSpsS.^'T"^'^^^"''--"'^^^
lUNIS LUMBER GO'S WHF, ft of Blu-

ney. Canton

??S'I' /' ^°'*''" ^^ °^ Luzerne

nM?n^^ ft of Eighth av. Canton

w7™^°^^' " of Concord
WAGNER'S, ft of Concord. Canton

^^rc^aLr"^^^^^^-"«^--th

WA?prI''
%%'"'''''''' ^^' Canton

WFT tSS,;^,,^..^/"'' °^ ^'^^ and Wolfe
wfr T c?^^^^ S' f^ 1317 Philpot
WILLS-ST WHF. ft of Wills

wT^^o^' " °^ Covington and ft of KelsoWINEBRENNER BRO'S. nr ft of Cro^^WOODALL & GO'S SHIP YARD. ?t of

^^of^bSi^
& GRIFFITH'S, south side

YORK RIVER STEAMBOAT GO'S Light
cor Lee ^'S"!.

JFLl'^'i nn-o T' « of Patapsco. CantonZELL & GO'S, ft of Lawrence. L P




